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PROJECT DATA

RESIDENTIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY (NYS) - CONT.

DESIGN CRITERIA

LIST OF DRAWINGS

PROJECT SCOPE:

THE PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION OF INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING
WALLS, EXTERIOR INFILL WALLS (UNDER EXISTING HEADERS), EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR DOORS, WINDOWS,
APPLIANCES, PLUMBING FIXTURES, LIGHTING, FINISHES, AND ASSOCIATED PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK.

BUILDING SUMMARY:

ADDRESS: 817 MAIN STREET, GREENPORT, NY 11944
ZONING: R1 - ONE FAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICT

THE PROPOSED CHANGES OF USE INVOLVE: 1) THE REVERSION OF A 1-STORY, EXISTING NON-CONFORMING
UNCONDITIONED GARAGE BACK TO A CONDITIONED RESIDENTIAL SPACE WHICH IS TO BE UTILIZED AS A
PHYSICIANS OFFICE , PERMITTED (ACCESSORY USE) AND 2) THE REVERSION OF AN EXISTING BED AND
BREAKFAST (CONDITIONAL USE) BACK TO A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE (PERMITTED USE).

GOVERNING CODES

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES, AMENDMENTS, AND ANY ADOPTED CITY
AMENDMENTS TO THESE CODES AND THEIR ORDINANCES:

NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE - 2020
NEW YORK STATE MECHANICAL CODE - 2020

NEW YORK STATE PLUMBING CODE - 2020

NEW YORK STATE FIRE CODE - 2020

NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE - 2020
NEW YORK STATE FUEL GAS CODE - 2020

NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE - 2017

GOVERNING AGENCIES

VILLAGE OF GREENPORT BUILDING DEPARTMENT: 236 THIRD STREET, GREENPORT, NY 11944

VICINITY MAP (N.T.S.)

817 MAIN STREET,
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817 MAIN STREET,
GREENPORT, NY 11944

NYSECC COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONALISM JUDGEMENT THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE COMPLIANT WITH THE 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

RESIDENTIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY (NYS)

R401.3 CERTIFICATE (MANDATORY)

A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE BUILDER OR OTHER APPROVED PARTY AND POSTED
ON A WALL IN THE SPACE WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATED, A UTILITY ROOM OR AN APPROVED LOCATION
INSIDE THE BUILDING. WHERE LOCATED ON AN ELECTRICAL PANEL, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT COVER OR
OBSTRUCT THE VISIBILITY OF THE CIRCUIT DIRECTORY LABEL, SERVICE DISCONNECT LABEL OR OTHER
REQUIRED LABELS. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE THE PREDOMINANT R-VALUES OF INSULATION
INSTALLED IN OR ON CEILINGS, ROOFS, WALLS, FOUNDATION COMPONENTS SUCH AS SLABS, BASEMENT
WALLS, CRAWL SPACE WALLS AND FLOORS AND DUCTS OUTSIDE CONDITIONED SPACES; U-FACTORS OF
FENESTRATION AND THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT (SHGC) OF FENESTRATION, AND THE RESULTS FROM
ANY REQUIRED DUCT SYSTEM AND BUILDING ENVELOPE AIR LEAKAGE TESTING PERFORMED ON THE BUILDING.
WHERE THERE IS MORE THAN ONE VALUE FOR EACH COMPONENT, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE THE
VALUE COVERING THE LARGEST AREA. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE THE TYPES AND EFFICIENCIES OF
HEATING, COOLING AND SERVICE WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT. WHERE A GAS-FIRED UNVENTED ROOM
HEATER, ELECTRIC FURNACE OR BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEATER IS INSTALLED IN THE RESIDENCE, THE
CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE "GAS-FIRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATER," "ELECTRIC FURNACE" OR "BASEBOARD
ELECTRIC HEATER," AS APPROPRIATE. AN EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE INDICATED FOR GAS-FIRED UNVENTED
ROOM HEATERS, ELECTRIC FURNACES AND ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATERS

R402.1 GENERAL (PRESCRIPTIVE)
THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.1.1 THROUGH
R402.1.5.

EXCEPTIONS:
THE FOLLOWING LOW-ENERGY BUILDINGS, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, SEPARATED FROM THE REMAINDER OF
THE BUILDING BY BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES COMPLYING WITH THIS SECTION SHALL BE
EXEMPT FROM THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE PROVISIONS OF SECTION R402.
1.1. THOSE WITH A PEAK DESIGN RATE OF ENERGY USAGE LESS THAN 3.4 BTU/H « FT2 (10.7 W/M2) OR 1.0
WATT/FT2 OF FLOOR AREA FOR SPACE-CONDITIONING PURPOSES. 1.2. THOSE THAT DO NOT CONTAIN
CONDITIONED SPACE. LOG HOMES DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC 400

R402.3 FENESTRATION (PRESCRIPTIVE)
IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R402, FENESTRATION SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS R402.3.1
THROUGH R402.3.5.

R402.4 AIR LEAKAGE (MANDATORY)
THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1 THROUGH R402.4.5.

R402.4.3 FENESTRATION AIR LEAKAGE

WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AIR INFILTRATION RATE OF NOT GREATER
THAN 0.3 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT (1.5 L/S/M2), AND FOR SWINGING DOORS, NOT GREATER THAN 0.5 CFM PER
SQUARE FOOT (2.6 L/S/M2), WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFRC 400 OR AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 BY
AN ACCREDITED, INDEPENDENT LABORATORY AND LISTED AND LABELED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

EXCEPTION: SITE-BUILT WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DOORS.

R403.3.2 SEALING (MANDATORY)

DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER
THE MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE OR RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, OR THE NEW YORK
CITY CONSTRUCTION CODE, AS APPLICABLE.

EXCEPTIONS:

AIR-IMPERMEABLE SPRAY FOAM PRODUCTS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE APPLIED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL JOINT
SEALS. FOR DUCTS HAVING A STATIC PRESSURE CLASSIFICATION OF LESS THAN 2 INCHES OF WATER COLUMN
(500 PA), ADDITIONAL CLOSURE SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUSLY WELDED JOINTS AND
SEAMS, AND LOCKING-TYPE JOINTS AND SEAMS OF OTHER THAN THE SNAP-LOCK AND BUTTON-LOCK TYPES.

R403.3.5 BUILDING CAVITIES (MANDATORY)
BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS.

R403.4 MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING INSULATION (MANDATORY)
MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS GREATER THAN 105°F (41°C) OR LESS THAN 55°F
(13°C) SHALL BE INSULATED TO AN R-VALUE OF NOT LESS THAN R-3.

R403.4.1 PROTECTION OF PIPING INSULATION

PIPING INSULATION EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE, INCLUDING THAT CAUSED BY
SUNLIGHT, MOISTURE, EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND WIND. THE PROTECTION SHALL PROVIDE SHIELDING FROM
SOLAR RADIATION THAT CAN CAUSE DEGRADATION OF THE MATERIAL. ADHESIVE TAPE SHALL BE PROHIBITED.

R403.10 POOLS AND PERMANENT SPA ENERGY CONSUMPTION (MANDATORY)
THE ENERGY CONSUMPTION OF POOLS AND PERMANENT SPAS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS
R403.10.1 THROUGH R403.10.3.

R403.10.1 HEATERS

THE ELECTRIC POWER TO HEATERS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A READILY ACCESSIBLE ON-OFF SWITCH THAT IS
AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE HEATER MOUNTED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE HEATER, OR EXTERNAL TO AND WITHIN
3 FEET (914 MM) OF THE HEATER. OPERATION OF SUCH SWITCH SHALL NOT CHANGE THE SETTING OF THE
HEATER THERMOSTAT. SUCH SWITCHES SHALL BE IN ADDITION TO A CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR THE POWER TO THE
HEATER. GAS-FIRED HEATERS SHALL NOT BE EQUIPPED WITH CONTINUOUSLY BURNING IGNITION PILOTS.

R403.10.2 TIME SWITCHES

TIME SWITCHES OR OTHER CONTROL METHODS THAT CAN AUTOMATICALLY TURN OFF AND ON ACCORDING TO A
PRESET SCHEDULE SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR HEATERS AND PUMP MOTORS. HEATERS AND PUMP MOTORS THAT
HAVE BUILT-IN TIME SWITCHES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION.

EXCEPTIONS:
WHERE PUBLIC HEALTH STANDARDS REQUIRE 24-HOUR PUMP OPERATION.
PUMPS THAT OPERATE SOLAR- AND WASTE-HEAT-RECOVERY POOL HEATING SYSTEMS.

[NY] R403.10.3 COVERS

OUTDOOR HEATED POOLS AND OUTDOOR PERMANENT SPAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A VAPOR-RETARDANT
COVER OR OTHER APPROVED VAPOR-RETARDANT MEANS. OUTDOOR HEATED POOLS AND OUTDOOR HEATED
PERMANENT SPAS HEATED TO MORE THAN 90°F (32°C) SHALL HAVE A POOL COVER WITH A MINIMUM INSULATION
VALUE OF R-12.

EXCEPTION: WHERE MORE THAN 60 PERCENT OF THE ENERGY FOR HEATING IS FROM SITE-RECOVERED ENERGY
OR A SOLAR ENERGY SOURCE, COVERS OR OTHER VAPOR-RETARDANT MEANS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED.

R403.11 PORTABLE SPAS (MANDATORY)
THE ENERGY CONSUMPTION OF ELECTRIC-POWERED PORTABLE SPAS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY THE
REQUIREMENTS OF APSP 14.

R403.12 RESIDENTIAL POOLS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTIAL SPAS

RESIDENTIAL SWIMMING POOLS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTIAL SPAS THAT ARE ACCESSORY TO DETACHED ONE-
AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES THREE STORIES OR LESS IN HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE AND
THAT ARE AVAILABLE ONLY TO THE HOUSEHOLD AND ITS GUESTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APSP 15A.

R404.1 LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (MANDATORY)
NOT LESS THAN 90 PERCENT OF THE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN ONLY
HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

R503.2 CHANGE IN SPACE CONDITIONING
ANY NONCONDITIONED OR LOW-ENERGY SPACE THAT IS ALTERED TO BECOME CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE
REQUIRED TO BE BROUGHT INTO FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE.

EXCEPTION:

WHERE THE SIMULATED PERFORMANCE OPTION IN SECTION R405 IS USED TO COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION, THE
ANNUAL ENERGY COST OF THE PROPOSED DESIGN IS PERMITTED TO BE 110 PERCENT OF THE ANNUAL ENERGY
COST OTHERWISE ALLOWED BY SECTION R405.3.

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS

RESIDENTIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY
COUNTY: GREENPORT

CLIMATE ZONE: 4A

2020 NYSECC - TABLE R402.1.2

ITEM PROPOSED CODE PRESCRIBED COMPLIANCE
DESCRIPTION DESIGN VALUE VALUE CITATION
FENESTRATION U-FACTOR Uu=.25 MAXIMUM: U-0.32 YES
SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR N/A MAXIMUM: U-0.55 N/A
GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC SHGC = .26 MAXIMUM: SHGC - 4 YES
CEILING R-VALUE R =49 MINIMUM: R-49 YES
WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE R=20 MINIMUM: R-20 or YES
13+5ci
MASS WALL R-VALUE N/A MINIMUM: R-8/R-13 N/A
FLOOR R-VALUE R=19 MINIMUM: R-19 YES
BASEMENT WALL R-VALUE N/A MINIMUM: R-10/R-13 N/A
SLAB R-VALUE & DEPTH N/A MINIMUM: R-10 N/A
DEPTH MIN: 2 FT
CRAWL SPACE WALL R-VALUE N/A MINIMUM: R-10/R-13 N/A

LIVE LOADS (PSF) VALUE
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE 10
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH LIMITED STORAGE 20
HABITABLE ATTICS & ATTICS SERVED WITH FIXED STAIRS 30
BALCONIES (EXTERIOR) & DECKS 40

FIRE ESCAPES 40
GUARDS & HANDRAILS 200
GUARD IN-FILL COMPONENTS 50
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50

ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS 40
SLEEPING ROOMS 30

STAIRS 40
CLIMATIC & GEOGRAPHIC VALUE
GROUND SNOW LOAD (PSF) 30

WIND - SPEED (MPH) 120
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B
WEATHERING (CONCRETE) SEVERE
FROST DEPTH (IN.) 42
TERMITE (PROBABILITY) MODERATE-HEAVY
DECAY (PROBABILITY) SLIGHT-MODERATE

ZONING REQUIREMENTS

R-1 RESIDENTIAL ZONE /WITHIN HISTORIC NEIGHBORHOOD OVERLAY

REQUIRED/
PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED
MIN REQUIRED SETBACKS
FRONT YARD 30" 53-10" 53-10"
SIDE YARD NORTH 12'- 30" 30" 30"
SIDE YARD SOUTH 12'- 30’ 170" 170"
REAR YARD 30-0" 723" 72-3"
MAX LOT COVERAGE 30% 14% 18%
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 350" 28'-5" 28'-5"
MIN PROPERTY LINE SET BACK 50" 30" 30"
REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING 2 SPACES 2 SPACES 2 SPACES
PROFESSIONAL PHYSICIAN OFFICE PARKING SPACES 5 5 5

MAXIMUM FLOW AND WATER CONSUMPTION

MAXIMUM FLOW RATES AND CONSUMPTION FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FIXTURE FITTINGS

PLUMBING FIXTURE OR FIXTURE FITTING

MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OR QUANTITY

LAVATORY FAUCET

1.5 GPM AT 60 PSI

SHOWER HEAD

2.0 GPM AT 80 PSI

SINK FAUCET

2.2 GPM AT 60 PSI

WATER CLOSET

1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSHING CYCLE

GAS RISER DIAGRAM

OUTSIDE HOME INSIDE HOME
KITCHEN 107
RESIDENTIAL
RANGE (N)
SHUT OFF [-2=20.00
VALVE (N)
GAS | [Z
METER
(E)

GAS SERVICE LINE (E)
3/4" (E)

LEGEND

X - EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
E - EXISTING TO REMAIN

DR - DIRECT REPLACEMENT

N - NEW (ADD FIXTURE)

RE - REPLACED OR RELOCATED

FILED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

1.  SWIMMING POOL.
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CARPENTRY

DEMOLITION NOTES

PLUMBING NOTES

6.1 CONVENTIONAL LUMBER

A. FRAMING SHALL BE ERECTED PLUMB, LEVEL AND TRUE AND SECURELY NAILED. SOLID SAWN LUMBER SHALL
BE GRADE STAMPED AT THE FACTORY, SURFACED DRY AND OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATION AND GRADE
FOR INDICATED USE.

B. RAFTERS, STUDS AND PLATES: HEM. FIR NO. 1 OR (2X6 OR LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR LARCH NO. 2 FLOOR JOISTS,
HEADERS, GIRDERS: DOUGLAS FIR LARCH NO. 2 FLITCH BEAMS STUDS AND PLATES (2X4): HEM. FIR STUD
GRADE (EXTREME FIBER IN BENDING = 1450psi, MODULAS OF ELASTICITY = 1,700,000, MAXIMUM MOISTURE
CONTENT = 19%).

C. ALL FLUSH HEADER BEAMS, ETC. SHALL BE SECURED WITH STEEL JOIST HANGERS. DOUBLE ALL JOISTS
PARALLEL TO PARTITIONS ABOVE.

D. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CRITERIA SET FORTH IN THE TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL - LATEST

EDITION.
E. THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS APPLY TO THIS WORK AS MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
i. HARDWOODS US COMMERCIAL STANDARDS CS 35
i. SOFT WOODS WEST COAST LUMBERMAN ASSOCIATION
ii. PLYWOOD AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION

iv. GRADE MARKING AMERICAN LUMBER STANDARDS COMMITTEE IN CONFORMITY WITH DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE R163

F. PROVIDE ALL ANCHORS, BOLTS, ANCHOR BOLTS, BRIDLE IRONS JOIST HANGERS, TIERS, NAILS, STRAPS BOLTS
AND ALL OTHER METAL FASTENING REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF WORK.

G. JOISTS TRUSSES AND RAFTERS SHALL BE BRIDGED AT 6 FEET ON CENTER MINIMUM WITH OPEN ROW OF 1"X3"
CROSS BRIDGING ACCURATELY CUT AND FITTED WITH EACH PIECE NAILED AT EACH END WITH TWO NAILS.

H. BEARING WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED WITH 2X DOUBLE SILLS AND DOUBLE PLATES, 2X STUDS AT THE SAME
SPACING AT THE JOISTS ABOVE BUT NO MORE THAN 16" ON CENTER. WITH NOT LESS THAN ONE LINE OF
HORIZONTAL BEARING. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE HEADERS UNLESS SPECIFIC SIZES ARE INDICATED ON
PLANS OR DETAILS AND CRIPPLES FROM HEAD TO BOTTOM PLATE. PROVIDE FIRE STOPS AS REQUIRED.

I. PROVIDE POSTS AND CORNER BLOCKING AT ALL INTERSECTIONS OF ALL WALLS AND SECURE WITH NAILS OR
SCREWS TO ACHIEVE INTERLOCKING OF ALL WALLS.

G. LATERAL NAIL HOLDING AND WITHDRAWAL ARE AS PROVIDED IN THE CODE FOR DOUGLAS FIR SAWN LUMBER.
NAILS INSTALLED PARALLEL TO THE GLUE LINES ON THE NARROW FACE SHALL NOT BE SPACED CLOSER THAN
4 INCHES FOR 10 PENNY COMMON NAILS AND 3 INCHES FOR 8 PENNY COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE GLUE LINES ON THE WIDE FACE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE.
THESE NAILING SPECIFICATIONS ARE BASED ON A MEMBER AT LEAST 3/4/ OF AN INCH THICK AND 3-1/2 INCHES
WIDE. HOLDING POWER BOLTS INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR TO THE GLUE LINES IS AS PROVIDED IN THE CODE
FOR DENSE DOUGLAS FIR. SPECIFIC APPROVAL IS REQUIRED FOR OTHER THAN NAILED AND BOLTED
CONNECTIONS.

I. THESE VALUES ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT FOR DURATION OF LOAD AND FOR REPETITIVE MEMBER USE
AS PROVIDED IN THE BUILDING CODE.

H. IDENTIFICATION: THE MICRO-LAM LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER IS TO BE IDENTIFIED WITH A STAMP(S) NOTING
THE NAME AND PLANT OF THE MANUFACTURER, THE GRADE, THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD REPORT
NUMBER AND THE QUALITY CONTROL AGENCY.

6.4 FRAMING

A. SET ALL JOISTS AND GIRDERS WITH NATURAL CAMBER UP. DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS UNDER PARTITIONS
RUNNING PARALLEL TO JOISTS, OR AS PER PLANS. DOUBLE UP ROOF RAFTERS AROUND SKYLIGHTS.

B. ALL WALLS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY BRACED UNTIL THE ENTIRE STRUCTURAL FRAME HAS BEEN INSTALLED AND
IS STRUCTURALLY SOUND.

C. PLYWOOD SHALL BE APA GRADE STAMPED. ROOF AND WALL SHEATHING AND SUBFLOORING: STANDARD C-D
INTERIOR PLYWOOD WITH EXTERIOR GLUE; PANEL INDICATION INDEX 42/20 FOR 5/8 OF AN INCH THICK AND
32/16 FOR 1/2 OF AN INCH THICK. APPLY SHEATHING WITH FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING
SUPPORTS, USING 6d COMMON NAILS FOR 1/2 INCH AND 8d COMMON NAILS FOR 5/8 INCH.

1. ROOF: 1/2"
2. FLOORS: 3/4" (TONGUE AND GROOVE)
3. WALLS: 1/2"
D. ALL SUB-FLOORING TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD SECURED WITH CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE
AND 1-1/2 INCH DECK SCREWS.

THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH AND CLARIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
VARIANCES PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL OF PROPOSAL.

2. OBTAIN PERMITS AND NOTICES AUTHORIZING DEMOLITION AS REQUIRED.

3. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL PHASES OF DEMOLITION FOR PROJECT AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTING CONDITIONS WHICH WOULD INTERFERE WITH THE SATISFACTORY
COMPLETION OF THE WORK, PRIOR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION.

4. COORDINATE DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

5. DO NOT MIX RUBBISH WITH THAT OF BUILDING OCCUPANTS, REMOVE MATERIALS FROM BUILDING PREMISES
AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF.

6. CAREFULLY REMOVE THOSE ITEMS TO BE SAVED FOR RELOCATION OR REUSE. CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE WITH OWNER AS TO THE PROTECTION AND/OR STORAGE OF ANY ITEMS TO BE SAVED FROM
DEMOLITION.

7. DEMOLITION SHALL BE DONE IN A NEAT WORKMANLIKE MANNER, WITHIN THE LIMITS IN THE DRAWINGS AND IN
ALL CASES TO THE EXTENT NEEDED TO PRODUCE THE INTENDED WORK.

8. TAKE EXTRA PRECAUTION TO PROTECT FREQUENTLY USED ACCESS WAYS TO AREAS OF WORK FROM
UNUSUAL WEAR AND TEAR.

9. MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF EXISTING PARTITIONS.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

THE PLUMBING SYSTEMS (SANITARY, WASTE, VENT AND WATER DISTRIBUTION) AND ALL ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT NEW YORK STATE
PLUMBING CODE. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTERS 1 THROUGH 15 OF THE NEW YORK STATE
PLUMBING CODE.

1. PROTECTION OF PIPING AND PLUMBING SYSTEM COMPONENTS AS OUTLINED IN SECTION PC305 SHALL BE
PROVIDED AS REQUIRED.
2. GENERAL, PIPING MATERIALS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION PC303.
3. PIPING SUPPORT SHALL BE AS DIRECTED IN SECTIONS PC308.
4. WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM AND DISTRIBUTION SHALL BE AS DIRECTED IN SECTIONS PC601 THROUGH PC613.
VALVES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT RISERS AND ELSEWHERE PER SECTION PC606.
5. SANITARY MATERIALS, DRAINAGE, SIZING, GRADING, AND OFFSETS SHALL BE AS OUTLINED IN SECTIONS PC701
THROUGH PC716.
. CLEAN-OUTS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION PC708.
. TRAPS SHALL BE AS PER SECTIONS PC1002.
. VENT MATERIALS, SIZING, GRADING, CONNECTIONS, LOCATIONS AND OFFSETS SHALL BE AS DIRECTED IN
SECTIONS PC901 THROUGH PC920.
9. SPECIAL AND MISCELLANEOUS PIPING SHALL BE AS DIRECTED IN SECTION PC1201 THROUGH PC1203.
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FINISH TO FINISH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL LAYOUT PARTITIONS STARTING FROM CONDITIONS WHERE ALIGNMENT

WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS SHOWN.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROPERLY BRACED ACCORDING TO APPLICABLE CODE.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY IN FULL LENGTH SECTIONS.

GYPSUM BOARD AT TOILETS AND AROUND PANTRY SINK TO BE MOLD AND MOISTURE RESISTANT (U.O.N.).

ALL GYPSUM BOARD IS TO BE 5/8" (15MM) TYPE "X" (U.O.N.).

FINAL PARTITION LAYOUT SHALL BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT IN-FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ALL SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO

COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

9. ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN SHALL BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS REQUIRED AND PREPARED
TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES PER FINISH PLAN.

10.ALL SURFACES OR FINISHES TO REMAIN, IF DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION OR ANY STAGE OF THE WORK,
SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AT HIS EXPENSE TO "LIKE NEW" CONDITION.

11.CONTRACTOR TO FILL AND SEAL ALL FLOOR/PARTY WALL PENETRATIONS TO MAINTAIN ANY EXISTING FIRE
RATINGS, FIREBLOCKING, AND/OR DRAFTSTOPPING.

12.G.C. TO PROTECT ALL CEILINGS AND TO PATCH CEILING AND ANY AREA/SURFACE DAMAGED OR AFFECTED BY
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK IN THE CEILING.

13.THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS ON THE SITE

WHICH MIGHT REQUIRE ACCESS DOORS, AND SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS BID AS A SEPARATE PRICE THE COST OF

FURNISHING AND INSTALLING THESE ACCESS DOORS, STATING QUANTITY AND UNIT COST.
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FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING

7.0 THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

7.1 INSULATION AND MOISTURE CONTROL

A. INSULATE FLOORS OF OVERHANGS AND FLOORS OVER CRAWL SPACES WITH R-19 (MIN. 6" THICK) FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE INSULATED WITH MINIMUM R-20, R13 + 5 ci FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

B. BATT INSULATION INSTALLED IN ATTIC AND CRAWL SPACES SHALL HAVE A CLASS Ill FLAME SPREAD 76-200, AS
DETERMINED BY ASTM E84. COVERING OF INSULATION SHALL BE CLASS | FLAME SPREAD 0-25.

C. FLASHING SHEET METAL: METAL FLASHING AND DRIP EDGES SHALL BE APPROVED SHEET METAL. PROVIDE
FLASHING FOR CHIMNEYS, SADDLE, TOPS OF HORIZONTAL BANDS, SKIRTS, WINDOWS AND DOORS. INSTALL
BASE FLASHING, WALL AND ROOF JOINT FLASHING, RIDGE, HIP, VALLEY AND EDGE FLASHING, CRICKETS,
SKYLIGHT FLASHING, ETC., AS REQUIRED TO MAKE FOR WATER TIGHT JOINTS.

D. INSTALL ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND LEADERS IF SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND CONNECT TO SITE'S STORM
WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM (BY ENGINEER), KEEP LEADERS AND GUTTERS SEPARATED FROM THE ABUTTING
WALL SURFACES TO AVOID STAINING AND CORROSION. PROVIDE PROPER JOINTS FOR EXPANSION AND
CONTRACTION. (NIC)

G. INSTALL TYVEK HOUSE WRAP OR EQUAL OVER EXTERIOR WALLS, WINDOW OPENINGS, AND DOOR OPENINGS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. SEAL ALL SEAMS, JOINTS, CORNERS, FLASHINGS,
HEADERS AND ALL EXTERIOR VENTING HOLES WITH 3M OR EQUAL CONTRACTOR SHEATHING TAPE #8086.

H. CONTRACTOR TO CAULK ALL OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS. CAULKING TO BE FIRST QUALITY SILICONE
SEALANT AS MANUFACTURED BY DOW OR EQUAL. INSTALLATION TO BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE TO
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS, CONTRACTOR TO PROPERLY CLEAN AND PREPARE SURFACES AS
REQUIRED.

. FLASH ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS WITH APPROVED WATERPROOF BUILDING PAPER TO EXTEND AT LEAST 3"
UNDER THE BUILDING PAPER BEHIND THE WALL COVERING OR GREATER AS SPECIFIED BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

R302.11 FIREBLOCKING

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF BOTH VERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES,
AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE.

FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN WOOD-FRAMED CONSTRUCTION IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AND PARALLEL ROWS
OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLOWS:

1.1. VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.
1.2. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET (3048 MM).

2. AT INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT
SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND COVE CEILINGS.

3. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. ENCLOSED
SPACES UNDER STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.7.

4. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES AND WIRES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL, WITH AN
APPROVED MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION. THE
MATERIAL FILLING THIS ANNULAR SPACE SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO MEET THE ASTM E136 REQUIREMENTS.

5. FOR THE FIREBLOCKING OF CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES, SEE SECTION R1003.19.

6. FIREBLOCKING OF CORNICES OF A TWO-FAMILY DWELLING IS REQUIRED AT THE LINE OF DWELLING UNIT
SEPARATION.

R302.11.1 FIREBLOCKING MATERIALS

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SECTION R302.11, ITEM 4, FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING
MATERIALS:

. TWO-INCH (51 MM) NOMINAL LUMBER.

. TWO THICKNESSES OF 1-INCH (25.4 MM) NOMINAL LUMBER WITH BROKEN LAP JOINTS.

. ONE THICKNESS OF 23/32-INCH (18.3 MM) WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 23/32-INCH (18.3
MM) WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS.

4. ONE THICKNESS OF 3/4-INCH (19.1 MM) PARTICLEBOARD WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 3/4-INCH (19.1 MM)
PARTICLEBOARD.

. ONE-HALF-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD.

. ONE-QUARTER-INCH (6.4 MM) CEMENT-BASED MILLBOARD.

. BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS INSTALLED IN
SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE.

8. CELLULOSE INSULATION INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 OR UL 263, FOR THE

SPECIFIC APPLICATION.
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R302.11.1.1 BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER

BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED NONRIGID MATERIALS SHALL BE
PERMITTED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE 10-FOOT (3048 MM) HORIZONTAL FIREBLOCKING IN WALLS
CONSTRUCTED USING PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS.

R302.11.1.2 UNFACED FIBERGLASS

UNFACED FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION USED AS FIREBLOCKING SHALL FILL THE ENTIRE CROSS SECTION OF
THE WALL CAVITY TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 16 INCHES (406 MM) MEASURED VERTICALLY. WHERE PIPING,
CONDUIT OR SIMILAR OBSTRUCTIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED, THE INSULATION SHALL BE PACKED TIGHTLY AROUND
THE OBSTRUCTION.

R302.11.1.3 LOOSE-FILL INSULATION MATERIAL

LOOSE-FILL INSULATION MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE USED AS A FIREBLOCK UNLESS SPECIFICALLY TESTED IN THE
FORM AND MANNER INTENDED FOR USE TO DEMONSTRATE ITS ABILITY TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND TO RETARD
THE SPREAD OF FIRE AND HOT GASES.

R302.11.2 FIREBLOCKING INTEGRITY
THE INTEGRITY OF FIREBLOCKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

R302.12 DRAFTSTOPPING

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW THE CONCEALED
SPACE OF A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE
CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET (92.9 M2). DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS. WHERE THE ASSEMBLY IS ENCLOSED BY A FLOOR
MEMBRANE ABOVE AND A CEILING MEMBRANE BELOW, DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLIES UNDER THE FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANCES:

1. CEILING IS SUSPENDED UNDER THE FLOOR FRAMING.

2. FLOOR FRAMING IS CONSTRUCTED OF TRUSS-TYPE OPEN-WEB OR PERFORATED MEMBERS.

R302.12.1 MATERIALS

DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8-INCH (9.5 MM)
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED. DRAFTSTOPPING
SHALL BE INSTALLED PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL. THE INTEGRITY OF THE DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

1. ONLY EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS LISTED BY THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY SHALL BE USED FOR ALL
NEW ELECTRICAL WORK.

2. THE ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PERMITS AND APPROVALS FOR ELECTRICAL
WORK AND SHALL ARRANGE FOR INSPECTION UPON COMPLETION. HE SHALL FURNISH "CERTIFICATE OF
ELECTRICAL INSPECTION."

3. G.C.ISTO VERIFY THAT THERE IS SUFFICIENT ELECTRICAL POWER AVAILABLE ON THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL
PANEL TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION AS INDICATED.

4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONNECT, CONNECT AND PROVIDE NECESSARY ELECTRIC RUNS IN
ORDER TO CONFORM WITH PLANS.

5. SWITCHES, DUPLEX OUTLETS, COVER PLATES AND FLOOR MOUNTED OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED BY
COMPETENT ELECTRICIANS IN FIRST-CLASS MANNER.

6. G.C. SHALL REVISE AND UPDATE LABELS FOR ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS AT ALL ELECTRICAL CLOSETS OR
PANELS ON THE JOB.

7. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE ELECTRICAL AND WOODWORK CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE CUT-OUTS IN
FIELD, AS REQUIRED, FOR EXTENSION OF ELECTRIC OUTLETS, CABLES, ETC. INTO CABINETWORK AS
SPECIFIED.

8. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE AND COORDINATE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL
HVAC EQUIPMENT, EXHAUST FANS, WATER HEATERS AND SPECIAL EQUIPMENT, ETC.

9. THE INTENT IS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE SYSTEM CONFORMING TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE AND ANY STATE OR LOCAL REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
REQUIRED PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS OF THE WORK.

10.CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL SWITCHING LOCATIONS AND TYPES WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

11.CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL LIGHTING LOCATIONS WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

12. ANY EXTERIOR OUTLETS SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER GFC1 PROTECTION.

13.CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE STEEL PLATE 'RACO' PROTECTORS TO PROTECT ALL NON-METALLIC SHEATHED
CABLES WITHIN 1-1/4" OF THE EDGE OF ANY STUD.

14.FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL OUTLETS, SWITCHES, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT INDICATED, INCLUDING LIGHT
BULBS, AND INSTALL ANY FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY OWNER.

15.NON-METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE SHALL BE CONCEALED OR PROTECTED.

16.PROVIDE GROUND-FAULT-CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (GFI) PROTECTION FOR ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE,
15-AND 20- AMP BATHROOM, LAUNDRY, GARAGE AND EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES, COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES
WITHIN 6'-0" OF ALL SINK LOCATIONS, AND ALL KITCHEN RECEPTACLES.
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CEILING MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
FLUSH FLOOR MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

FLUSH FLOOR MOUNTED QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

WALL MOUNTED SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE

WALL MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

WALL MOUNTED QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE

WALL MOUNTED DEDICATED SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE
WALL MOUNTED DEDICATED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
WALL MOUNTED DEDICATED QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE

WALL MOUNTED SPECIALTY APPLIANCE/EQUIPMENT RECEPTACLE. CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY POWER REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATION WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

SWITCH-CONTROLLED OUTLET (SEE CORRESPONDING SWITCH # ON RCP)
WALL MOUNTED RECESSED CLOCK OUTLET
WALL MOUNTED WATERPROOF EXTERNAL RATED OUTLET

SINGLE ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE MOUNTED INTO SYSTEM FURNITURE PANEL OR
MILLWORK.

DUPLEX ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE MOUNTED INTO SYSTEM FURNITURE PANEL OR
MILLWORK.

QUADRAPLEX ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE MOUNTED INTO SYSTEM FURNITURE PANEL OR
MILLWORK.

ELECTRICAL PLUG MOLD

GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT

DENOTES INTEGRATED USB PORT IN ADDITION TO STANDARD POWER

DENOTES SURFACE MOUNTED RECEPTACLE SERVED BY SURFACE MOUNTED CONDUIT.

LOW VOLTAGE SYMBOLS
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CEILING MOUNTED TELEPHONE JACK RECEPTACLE

CEILING MOUNTED DATA RECEPTACLE (# INDICATES NUMBER OF CABLE RUNS TO
RECEPTACLE AND "X" INDICATES NUMBER OF DATA JACKS AT THE RECEPTACLE)

CEILING MOUNTED TELEPHONE/DATA RECEPTACLE

FLOOR MOUNTED TELEPHONE RECEPTACLE

FLOOR MOUNTED DATA RECEPTACLE. (# INDICATES NUMBER OF CABLE RUNS TO THE
RECEPTACLE AND "X" INDICATES NUMBER OF JACKS AT THE RECEPTACLE)

FLOOR MOUNTED TELEPHONE/DATA RECEPTACLE
FLOOR MOUNTED TV RECEPTACLE

WALL MOUNTED TELEPHONE RECEPTACLE

WALL MOUNTED DATA RECEPTACLE (# INDICATES NUMBER OF CABLE RUNS TO
RECEPTACLE AND "X" INDICATES NUMBER OF DATA JACKS AT THE RECEPTACLE)

WALL MOUNTED TELEPHONE/DATA RECEPTACLE
WALL MOUNTED TV RECEPTACLE
WALL MOUNTED SINGLE USB CHARGER

FLOOR MOUNTED HARDWIRE (WHIP) POWER/DATA/ TELEPHONE CONNECTION FOR SYSTEM
FURNITURE. (SEE SYSTEM FURNITURE FOR # OF POWER/DATA/TELEPHPHONE RUNS)

WALL MOUNTED HARDWIRE (WHIP) POWER/ DATA/TELEPHONE CONNECTION FOR SYSTEM
FURNITURE. (SEE SYSTEM FURNITURE FOR # OF POWER/DATA/TELEPHPHONE RUNS)

QUADRAPLEX TELEPHONE/DATA RECEPTACLE MOUNTED INTO SYSTEM FURNITURE PANEL
OR MILLWORK.

BLANK FACEPLATE CORD PULL (ULTR PRO 1 BRUSH WALL PLATE OR SIM). TYPICALLY ONE
HIGH ON THE WALL MOUNTED BEHIND A WALL MOUNTED TV AND ONE LOW ON THE WALL
WHERE EQUIPMENT BOXES WILL SIT. CONNECT BEHIND THE WALL WITH A CONDUIT.

WALL MOUNTED RECESSED LOW VOLTAGE AUDIO / VIDEO FACEPLATE AT EACH END OF
CONDUIT. PRE-WIRE A/V FACEPLATE BEHIND WALL. FACEPLATE SHOULD BE A TRIPLE
SIZE (3G) WALL PLATE W/ 1 SET AUDIO RCA, 1 COAX, 1 CATSE DATA JACK, 2 SETS
COMPONENT RCA, 1 COMPOSITE VIDEO RCA, 1 S-VIDEO, 1 VGA DB15, AND 2 HDMI. VERIFY
MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
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CARD READER KEY PAD

INTERCOM DEVICE MOTION DETECTOR

DOOR RELEASE BUTTON WIRELESS ACCESS POINT

DOOR BELL ELECTRIC METER

ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLD OPEN GAS METER

ELECTRIC LOCKSET

WATER METER
MAGNETIC LOCK

SECURITY SYSTEM DOOR MONITOR CONTACT FIRE WARDEN STATION
INTRUSION ALARM FIRE ALARM PULL BOX

KEY SWITCH JUNCTION BOX
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PLUMBING SYMBOLS

EXIST VENT STACK

EXIST SOIL STACK

NEW VENT STACK

NEW SOIL STACK

REFLECTED CEILING SYMBOLS
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ACOUSTICAL CEILING GRID (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE)

INDICATES CEILING/SOFFIT HEIGHT FROM EXISTING STRUCTURE SLAB

INDICATES CENTER START POINT FOR DROPPED CEILING GRID. ARROWS INDICATE
DIRECTION TO CENTER GRID/JOINTS/TILES BETWEEN SURFACES.

AREA OF NEW GWB CEILING

LIGHTING/SWITCHING SYMBOLS
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"#" INDICATES SWITCH DESTINATION (ALL FIXTURES)
"J" INDICATES A JAMB SWITCH

f—"X" INDICATES FIXTURE TYPE. SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE (ALL FIXTURES)
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RECESSED FIXTURE

RECESSED ADJUSTABLE FIXTURE
RECESSED WALL-WASHER FIXTURE
SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURE
PENDANT FIXTURE

WALL SCONCE FIXTURE

DROP IN FIXTURE

TRACK LIGHTING FIXTURE
SURFACE MOUNTED LINEAR FIXTURE (SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE)
PENDANT MOUNTED LINEAR FIXTURE (SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE)

UNDER CABINET COVE FIXTURE (SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE)

CEILING FAN

FLOOD FIXTURE (SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE)

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT SWITCH. # DENOTES CORRESPONDING FIXTURE SWITCHING
(LETTER J DENOTES JAMB SWITCH)(LETTER M DENOTES MOTION SENSOR IN ADDITION
TO SWITCH)(LETTER E DENOTES EXHAUST FAN) (LETTER RF DENOTES RADIANT FLOOR
THERMOSTAT)

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT SWITCH W/ DIMMER CONTROL. # DENOTES CORRESPONDING
FIXTURE SWITCHING (LETTER J DENOTES JAMB SWITCH)(LETTER M DENOTES MOTION
SENSOR IN ADDITION TO SWITCH)

WALL MOUNTED OUTLET SWITCH. # DENOTES CORRESPONDING OUTLET SWITCHING

WALL MOUNTED OUTLET SWITCH W/ DIMMER CONTROL. # DENOTES CORRESPONDING
OUTLET SWITCHING

VOLUME CONTROL

"EM" TAG DENOTES A FIXTURE SHOULD BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY BATTERY
BACKUP. SEE MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS TO ORDER CORRECT COMPONENTS.

LIFE SAFETY SYMBOLS

tjm}mww¢@@@@@®@@

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

SPEAKER

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING SPEAKER

WALL MOUNTED SPEAKER

RECESSED WALL SPEAKER

STROBE

FIRE SPRINKLER

WALL MOUNTED FIRE SPRINKLER

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN, SHOWS QUANTITY OF FACE(S) AND DIRECTION OF ARROWS
WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN, SHOWS QUANTITY OF FACE(S) AND DIRECTION OF ARROWS

WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN WITH EMERGENCY LIGHTS, SHOWS QUANTITY OF FACE(S) AND
DIRECTION OF ARROWS

WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHTS

SECURITY CAMERA

HVAC/EQUIPMENT SYMBOLS
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INDICATES DUCTWORK ABOVE. SEE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR

SUPPLY DIFFUSER IN CEILING

EXACT DUCT LOCATIONS. -+
LINEAR RETURN PLENUM LOCATION (== SUPPLY DIFFUSER IN WALL
INSTALLED IN VERTICAL SURFACE _

(=< SUPPLY DIFFUSER IN FLOOR
LINEAR SUPPLY PLENUM LOCATION
INSTALLED IN VERTICAL SURFACE

RETURN REGISTER IN CEILING

LINEAR RETURN PLENUM LOCATION
INSTALLED IN HORIZONTAL SURFACE n
LINEAR SUPPLY PLENUM LOCATION [/7/j RETURN REGISTER IN WALL
INSTALLED IN HORIZONTAL SURFACE

] RETURN REGISTER IN FLOOR
THERMOSTAT —
EXHAUST FAN :: ACCESS PANEL

INDICATES DRAWING #
INDICATES CROSS REFERENCE DRAWING #

10

1C/A.07.21

PLAN SECTION @ EXECUTIVE BATHROOM

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1-0"

INDICATES DRAWING TYPE AND LOCATION

INDICATES DRAWING SCALE

ABBREVIATIONS

# Pound OR Number EQ Equal oC On Center
& And EX Existing OH Opposite Hand
@ At EXP JT  Expansion Joint 0z Ounce
ACT Acoustic Ceiling Tile EXT Exterior PCC Pre-Cast Concrete
AD Area Drain FD Floor Drain or Fire PLUMB  Plumbing
AFF Above Finished Floor Department PLYD Plywood
ALUM Aluminum FEC Fire Extinguisher PT Pressure Treated
ANOD Anodized Cabinet PNT Paint or Painted
BSMT Basement FIXT Fixture PVC Polyvinyl Chloride
BYND Beyond FLR Floor RBR Rubber
BOT Bottom FM Filled Metal RCP Reflected Ceiling Plan
CIP Cast In Place FO Face Of RD Roof Drain
CHNL Channel FND Foundation REQD Required
CJ Control Joint GA Gauge RM Room
CLG Ceiling GALV Galvanized SIM Similar
CLR Clear GC General Contractor SPEC Specified OR
CcMU Concrete Masonry Unit GWB Gypsum Wall Board Specification
COL Column HC Hollow Core SPK Sprinkler or Speaker
COMPR Compressible HI High SSTL Stainless Steel
CONC Concrete HM Hollow Metal STC Sound Transmission
CONT Continuous HP High Point Coefficient
CPT Carpet HR Hour STL Steel
CT Ceramic Tile HVAC Heating, Ventilating, STRUCT  Structure or Structural
CTYD Courtyard And Air Conditioning T&G Tongue And Groove
DBL Double IRGWB  Impact Resistant TELE Telephone
DEMO Demolish or Demolition Gypsum Wall Board TLT Toilet
DIA Diameter ILO In Lieu Of TO Top Of
DIM Dimension INSUL Insulated or Insulation TOC Top Of Concrete
DIMS Dimensions INT Interior TOS Top Of Steel
DN Down LO Low TPD Toilet Paper Dispenser
DR Door MAX Maximum T/D Telephone/Data
DWG Drawing MO Masonry Opening TYP Typical
EA Each MECH Mechanical UON Unless Otherwise
EJ Expansion Joint MEMBR Membrane Noted
EL Elevation MIN Minimum u/s Underside
ELEC Electrical MRGWB Moisture-Resistant VIF Verify In Field
ELEV Elevator or Elevation Gypsum Wall Board VP Vision Panel
EPDM Ethylene Propylene MTL Metal W/ With

Diene M-Class NIC Not In Contract WD Wood

(Roofing) NO Number XXX Letters

NOM Nominal

DRAWING / PROJECT DEFINITIONS

15 WEST 36TH STREET - 16TH FL

NEW YORK, NY 10018
T:212.533.4250 F: 212.533.4251
WWW.H-H-ARCHITECTS.COM

AXX: CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - DRAWINGS SUPPLIED FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION (SEE
TITLE BLOCK FOR MOST RECENT DATED RELEASE)
SK-XX: DESIGN SKETCH - DRAWING PREPARED FOR OWNER APPROVAL OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SAITTA
ASK-XX: ADDENDUM SKETCH (DURING BID PHASE) - DRAWING PREPARED FOR ADDITIONAL
CLARIFICATION TO CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DURING THE BID PHASE. ASK'S BECOME G RE E N PO RT
PART OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN OWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
CSK-XX: CONSTRUCTION SKETCH (DURING CONSTRUCTION PHASE) - DRAWING PREPARED FOR OWNER 817 MAIN STREET
APPROVED CHANGES OR ARCHITECT CLARIFICATIONS. CSK'S BECOME PART OF SCOPE OF GREENPORT, NY 11944
WORK AND THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
CCD-XX: CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE - WRITTEN COMMUNICATION PREPARED BY THE OWNER
OR ARCHITECT REQUESTING CHANGES TO THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
CO-XX: CHANGE ORDER - WRITTEN DOCUMENT PREPARED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IN 'S,\T‘ge T\I%V' Date  lIssued For
RESPONSE TO A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR CONSTRUCTION SKETCH LISTING : :
CHANGE OF COST OF WORK (CONTRACT SUM) AND CHANGE TO TIME OF WORK (CONTRACT 1 09/08/21 HPC
TIME), IF ANY, FOR OWNER APPROVAL. > 1013721 PLANNING BOARD
PUNCH-LIST: A WRITTEN DOCUMENT, PREPARED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUBMITTED TO THE 3 10/27/21 PROGRESS SET
ARCHITECT, THAT REPRESENTS ALL ITEMS OF WORK LEFT TO BE COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. THE ARCHITECT HAS THE RIGHT TO ADD ITEMS INCLUDED IN THE 4 11/01/21  PERMIT
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BUT OVERLOOKED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO THE LIST. 5 12115/21  ZONING COMMENTS
VISUAL A VISUAL DOCUMENT PREPARED BY THE ARCHITECT FOR OWNERS VISUAL REFERENCE OF 6 . 01/12/22 PERMIT
REFERENCE PRODUCTS SPECIFIED. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AS A . /\ 0210722 PERMIT
BOOK: GENERAL REFERENCE GUIDE. WRITTEN SCHEDULES AND CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS TAKE 1
PRECEDENT IF A CONFLICT OCCURS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHOULD NOTIFY THE . . . .
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY CONFLICTS.
SHOP DRAWINGS, DIAGRAMS, SCHEDULES, AND OTHER DATA SPECIFICALLY PREPARED FOR THE i i i
DRAWINGS: WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR OR A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUB-SUBCONTRACTOR,
R G R o AAWINGS LN EIED Wit ey OME PORTION OF WORK. e R areers
PRODUCT ILLUSTRATIONS, STANDARD SCHEDULES, PERFORMANCE CHARTS, INSTRUCTIONS, ARHTECTS g0z O oM THE ARGHITEGT. @ COPYRIGHT HETTLER HOUSTOUN
DATA: BROCHURES, DIAGRAMS, AND OTHER INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO
ILLUSTRATE MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT FOR SOME PORTION OF THE WORK. REFER TO
REQUIRED PRODUCT DATA SHEET IDENTIFIED WITH (PD).
SAMPLES: PHYSICAL EXAMPLES THAT ILLUSTRATE MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, OR WORKMANSHIP AND
ESTABLISH STANDARDS BY WHICH THE WORK WILL BE JUDGED. REFER TO REQUIRED
SAMPLES IDENTIFIED WITH (SA).
PROJECT A WRITTEN COMPILATION OF DOCUMENTATION PREPARED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
RECORD THAT INCLUDES ANY REQUIRED AS BUILT DRAWINGS, FINISH, FIXTURE AND EQUIPMENT
BINDER: PRODUCT CUT SHEETS, MANUFACTURER WARRANTIES AND USER/MAINTENANCE MANUALS AS
APPLICABLE. REFER TO REQUIRED SUBMITTALS IDENTIFIED WITH (PR).
MATERIAL A 4' X 8 PLYWOOD BOARD LOCATED ON THE JOBSITE WITH ALL APPROVED SAMPLES
MANUAL: APPROPRIATELY LABELED/IDENTIFIED AND FASTENED TO THE BOARD WITH VELCRO TAPE (SEE
TYPICAL MATERIAL BOARD DETAIL). REFER TO REQUIRED MATERIAL BOARD ITEMS IDENTIFIED
WITH (MAT).
1. FURNISH: TO SUPPLY AND DELIVER TO THE PROJECT SITE, READY FOR UNLOADING, UNPACKING, ASSEMBLY,
INSTALLATION AND SIMILAR OPERATIONS SYM BO LS AND
2. INSTALL: TO UNLOCK, UNPACK, ASSEMBLE, ERECT, PLACE, ANCHOR, APPLY, WORK TO DIMENSIONS, FINISH, '
CUT, PROTECT, CLEAN AND PERFORM SIMILAR OPERATIONS AT THE PROJECT SITE ABBREVIATI O N S

3. PROVIDE: TO FURNISH AND INSTALL AS DESCRIBED ABOVE

Project No.
210421-SIGP

A.010
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EQ

| CLUSTER HORIZONTALLY
MOUNTED. CENTERED ON
COLUMN OR WALL U.O.N.

IR
o

3!_8"

i

3!_2||

1 l_6ll

]
o

i

€

—— THERMOSTAT, WALL HUNG
TELEPHONE, INTERCOM OR
FIRE ALARM DEVICE / PULL.

—— SECURITY CARD READER
OR EGRESS BUTTON

TYPICAL SWITCHES
3-8"A.F.F
LEVERS AND

—— POWER, DATA &
TELEPHONE RECEPTACLE

SECONDARY SWITCHES
3-2" A.F.F

DOOR FRAME

LIGHT SWITCH /
DIMMER. CLUSTER
UNDER COMMON
FACEPLATE (SEE

USE WHEN NEED
DOUBLE BANK OF
CONTROLS OR
WHERE UPPER BANK
IS NOT AVAILABLE
DUE TO SPATIAL
CONSTRAINTS.

DOOR LEVER, PULL

/ FINISH FLOOR

A

B

PLAN FOR QUANTITY).

TYPICAL LOCATION FOR WALL HUNG DEVICES AND RECEPTACLES U.O.N.

TYPICAL LOCATION FOR LIGHT SWITCHES, DIMMERS AND DOOR LEVERS U.O.N.

NOTES:

1.

NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF ANY OPERABLE
PORTION OF A CONTROL, OPERATING
MECHANISM OR HARDWARE IS BELOW 34"
OR ABOVE 48" AFF. IF A REACH RANGE
OBSTRUCTION IS PRESENT (COUNTER,
SHELF, ETC.) THE MAX HEIGHT OF ANY
OPERABLE PORTION SHALL BE REDUCED
TO 44" AFF MAX.

NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF ANY OPERABLE
PORTION OF A RECEPTACLE INTENDED FOR
OCCUPANT USE IS OUTSIDE THE
ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGE OF 15" MIN TO
48" MAX. IF A REACH RANGE OBSTRUCTION
IS PRESENT (COUNTER, SHELF, ETC.) THE
MAX HEIGHT SHALL BE REDUCED TO 44" AFF
MAX.

IF EXISTING DEVICES ARE PRESENT, NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF EXISTING HEIGHTS. NEW
DEVICE HEIGHTS SHOULD GENERALLY BE
MATCHED TO EXISTING. ARCHITECT TO
CONFIRM.

ALL LOCATIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH FINISH WALL PANEL JOINTS BEFORE
SETTING IN GYPSUM BOARD/METAL STUD
PARTITION.

15 WEST 36TH STREET - 16TH FL

NEW YORK, NY 10018
T:212.533.4250 F: 212.533.4251
WWW.H-H-ARCHITECTS.COM

X PUSH SIDE
PUSH SIDE i _ X
T —— NOTE: 1 PUSH SIDE NpF————— -
NOTE: Y=48"MIN. IF BOTH Tﬁr T————— . N N -
X=12" . - CLOSER & LATCH NOTE: Y=48 - POCKET ~| | |
IFDOORHAS | | XX~ IS PROVIDED Zs o | MIN. IF DOOR S| | OR HINGE S | |
AND LATCH o B X=12" IF BOTH O | MmN | A 4" MINI, Ml
CLOSER & LATCH 7 %
SRR PROVIDED 5
. PULL SIDE y
18" MIN | PULL SIDE X | 4" MIN
NOTE: 5 | STOP | e
} } z I'\ll:OYTEG:O } Y=54"IFDOOR =g ‘ ‘ OR LATCH ‘ E
: =60", > HAS CLOSER O APPROACH g
PULL SIDE | K THEN X=36" | | < \ < \ \ \
| Yy e | | e = - —N
IF Y=54",
- BN THEN X=42" N b — — — — — — J
A B c D
FRONT APPROACH: SWINGING DOORS N.T.S.  HINGE SIDE APPROACH: SWINGING DOORS N.T.S.  LATCH APPROACH: SWINGING DOORS N.T.S. POCKET AND SLIDING DOORS N.T.S.
DOOR DOOR DOOR
*48"MIN , WIDTH , WIDTH , 48'MIN , WIDTH
T o T L R
FRONT APPROA;CH y y ), N
N T T / z / z z
| | | | = | = | | = \
SIS . B ) \ 3 // . VB //
F \ \ " \
o | | N P 60" MIN N P
‘ ‘ ~. - ~ - ~ -
|
T =
E F G H
POCKET AND SLIDING DOORS N.T.S. TWO DOORS IN A SERIES N.T.S. BOTH DOORS OPEN OUT N.T.S. DOOR AT OPPOSITE WALLS N.T.S.
54" MIN , 16-18"
]
; 39™41" 36" MIN \ '
12" MAX—¢ 12" MIN |
42" MIN - 24"MIN , /|
175" MIN—4 ®Z NOTE: 277 z |
S b "MAINTAIN 1-172" 5 4 t =
- B o CLEARANCE Eow® — o 8|
= Ouw T.P. P =
Fa g ! N Y| TOILETTANK/ L B N ——
oS fjf 2" 2 53 FLUSHVALVEAND 8& > N
to0q | A S N ° BOTTOM OF GRAB  z, © 4 .
3 L i BAR. e | 60" MIN
24" MIN ’
42" MAX
| J K
CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE N.T.S.  TOILET ELEVATION HEIGHTS: GRAB BARS, TOILET PAPER N.T.S.  TOILET PLAN: LOCATION & CLEARANCES N.T.S.
2-0" U.ON. * *DISTANCES
— B LAM BEYOND 1'-5"
COUNTERTOP EXTENDS THE
~——\ & BACKSPLASH KNEE AND TOE
1" CLEARANCE BY
THE SAME
DISTANCE TOWELS MIRROR DRINKING FEMININE
DISPENSER FOUNTAIN TOWELS
DISPENSER GARBAGE
< INSULATED HAND DISPOSAL
. P.LAM. | 2 PIPE COVER DRYER —
o %| REMOVABLE | Z| : IF EXPOSED TOWELS °
@) Z £ :
1 oma HE B e b o
1. = = N |~ — — - ] “I?LI o 1o
= o YR n =1 oo x| [== I\
=k SN < oZuW Lz
ol & N < — = Q Z <= £
N - = ooZ = 28
= s = C
SPECIFIED = | A or > MNEE I T
c ™ o n ISp) L. n Y »Z
BASE ol S I Fi : L5
6“ MAX L~ i N N\ N\ N\
1'-5" MIN 2'-1" MAX.
L M N
ACCESSIBLE SINK DETAIL N.T.S.  ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY DETAIL N.T.S.  ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS (TO OPERABLE PARTS) N.T.S.
6 NOTES:
PICTOGRAMS SHALL BE
ACCOMPANIED BY THE
) () || EQUIVALENT VERBAL
O O DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY
= o BELOW THE PICTOGRAM.
=
/%", = /%", Q THE BORDER DIMENSION OF THE
= PICTOGRAM SHALL BE 6"
@ \ &%O % AN MINIMUM IN HEIGHT.
R CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS
. ‘ I . SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR
S BATHROOM | . .z S BACKGROUND; EITHER LIGHT
— L2 S CHARACTERS ON A DARK
B R N BACKGROUND OR DARK
SN CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT
BACKGROUND.
o) P Q R
MOUNTING: RESTROOM SYMBOLS N.T.S.  ADA LAVATORY SIGNAGE N.T.S.  MOUNTING: INT'L SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY ~ N.T.S.  INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY N.T.S.
ELEVATION SECTION
11}
O
Z
<
[vd
_)'
()]
<
14 2 21" MAX ] J
I i ADJUSTABLE COUNTER . ’ ’ -
/SEGMENT SUGGESTED Y = 114" |
- A > N f FLEXIBLE W) ow =~ | DIAMETER 2 =
| x| < e S ——5f  SUPPLY . 05,0 10" SS HANG ROD = =
<z S I LINES o % / 1 : ] >
30" s o ® <O |ip O X ®
MIN A 30" MIN RS < g z —
™
N | SUGGESTED S T ~
SLIP JOINT IN N é
TAIL PIECE :
»
S T U Vv
ACCESSIBLE PANTRY ELEVATION & HEIGHTS ~ N.T.S.  ADJUSTABLE COUNTER HEIGHTS N.T.S. STORAGE CLOSET N.T.S. ADA STORAGE SHELVES N.T.S.
ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS 1/4" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS

N\

i 0
APPROVED FINISH AND MATERIAL SAMPLE
= = PAINTS
WALL COVERINGS
e s FINISH LABEL (PER FINISH & MATERIAL
SCHEDULE DESIGNATIONS)
[TExT]
LAMINATES
e il L - WOODS
- CARPETS
HEAVY DUTY VELCRO ADHESIVE STRIPS
l (BEHIND) TYP.
[TExT] [TExT] [TExT]
TILES
=] =) =) STONES
PLYWOOD PANEL
N\
ﬁb 4'-0" L

MATERIAL SAMPLE BOARD

1" — 1!_0"

1/2" = 1'-0"

WN\032279
IV@OFN

SAITTA
GREENPORT

817 MAIN STREET
GREENPORT, NY 11944

Isﬁg'e T\ﬁ;{' Date Issued For
1 09/08/21 HPC
2 10/13/21 PLANNING BOARD
3 10/27/21 PROGRESS SET
4 11/01/21 PERMIT
5 12/15/21 ZONING COMMENTS
6 . 01/12/22 PERMIT
7 /1\ 02/07/22 PERMIT

THIS DRAWING AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF HEITLER
HOUSTOUN ARCHITECTS AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S
PERMISSION AND UNLESS THE REPRODUCTION CARRIES THE ARCHITECT'S NAME. ALL
DESIGN AND OTHER INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE USE ON
THE SPECIFIED PROJECT ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT
WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE ARCHITECT. © COPYRIGHT HEITLER HOUSTOUN
ARCHITECTS 2022

ACCESSIBILITY
DETAILS & TYPICAL
MOUNTING HEIGHTS
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A.020
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FINISH SCHEDULE

FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. SEE G SERIES DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL FINISH NOTES.
2. SEE FINISH PLAN A.500 AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS A.700 SERIES FOR FINISH LOCATIONS.

ABBREVIATIONS:
GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR (P) - PROVIDE
MW - MILLWORK VENDOR (F) - FURNISH ONLY

SIZE / SUB. | MAT.
TAG DESCRIPTION MANU. PRODUCT / MODEL / SPECIES / GRADE COLOR FINISH Teeness | SCOPE | | g NOTES
B-1 | BASE TRIM - OFFICE PERFORMANCE SPEC | FLAT STOCK / POPLAR P-3 - 6" x 172" GC(P) Y N |-
B2 |NOTUSED ] ] ] ] ] ] ] - -
B3 | BASE TRIM - RESIDENTIAL | PERFORMANCE SPEC | FLAT STOCK / POPLAR P-9 - 5 x 172" GCP) Y N |-
CT-1 | NOT USED ] ] ] ] ] ] ] - -
60%WOOL / 40%
CT-2 | CARPET - STARRUNNER | STARK EVRY 15-0 WIDE ASH VISCOSE: LooP PILE | VIF GC(P) Y vy |-
BRUSHED COPPER USE TO FINISH EXPOSED TILE
M1 | BETALTLE TRASTON | scHLUTER JOLLY AKGB ANODIZED MAGITEE | eoP) | v | N |EDGES. MITERED JOINTS FOR
ALUMINUM HEX SHAPES.
METAL TILE TRANSITION BRUSHED MATCH TILE
M-2 STRIP - FL SCHLUTER SCHIENE EB STAINLESS STEEL HEIGHT GC(P) Y N )
METAL TILE TRANSITION BRUSHED MATCH TILE
M3 | sTRIP - FL SCHLUTER RENO-TK EB STAINLESS STEEL | HEIGHT GCP) | Y | N -
M-4 | METAL - SHOWER CLOSURE | PERFORMANCE SPEC | BRIGHT BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM | BLACK MATTE ) GC(P) Y vy |-
P-1 | PAINT - CEILING - OFFICE BENJAMIN MOORE #508 WATERBORNE CEILING PAINT (SOL?NDARD WHITE 1 At N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
#N319 REGAL®CLASSIC PREMIUM
P-2 | PAINT - WALL - OFFICE BENJAMIN MOORE ARSI WHITE ICE#OC-58 | EGGSHELL N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
P-3 | PAINT - BASE - OFFICE BENJAMIN MOORE #487 ULTRA SPEC SCUFF-X (SOT@NDARD WHITE | semicLoss N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
PAINT - INT DOORS & #793 ADVANCE WATERBORNE INTERIOR | STANDARD WHITE
P4 |anid i 2003 BENJAMIN MOORE o ©1) SEMIGLOSS N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
PAINT - CEILING - LANCASTER
P5 |panlon BENJAMIN MOORE #508 WATERBORNE CEILING PAINT e Tt #11G.174 | FLAT N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
PAINT - DAMP AREAS - #532 AURA BATH & SPA WATERBORNE | CLOUD WHITE
2 ey BENJAMIN MOORE o Ay v MATTE N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
PAINT - WALL - GENERAL #548 REGAL SELECT PREMIUM INTERIOR | LANCASTER
P7 | ol LT BENJAMIN MOORE posr e el #HiC.174 | MATTE N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
PAINT - WALL - ACCENT- #548 REGAL SELECT PREMIUM INTERIOR
P8 |adl WA BENJAMIN MOORE Nt TBD MATTE N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
PAINT - BASE & TRIM - CLOUD WHITE
Po |FAR T SASE BENJAMIN MOORE #487 ULTRA SPEC SCUFF-X POl SEMI-GLOSS N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
PAINT - INT DOORS & #793 ADVANCE WATERBORNE INTERIOR | CLOUD WHITE
P10 | F A T e R AL BENJAMIN MOORE o v SEMI-GLOSS N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
P-11 | PAINT - WALL - EXTERIOR | BENJAMIN MOORE #N447 ULTRA SPEC EXT MATCH EXISTING FLAT N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
P-12 | PAINT - ROOF - EXTERIOR | BEHR MULTI-SURFACE ROOF PAINT N320-6 ARROWHEAD | FLAT N/A GC(P) Y Y | REFER TO SCHEDULE NOTE #11
REFER TO REQUIRED VENDOR
STONE - KITCHEN - 3/4"THICK LIST: DEMI-BULLNOSED
SR ABC STONE TAJ MAHAL QUARTZITE ] LEATHER / POLISHED | 2% 1 GC(P) Y Y | ExPOSED EDGE AT WALL: FLAT
EDGE AT COUNTER TOP
STONE - MASTER BATH- GODDESS WHITE MARBLE: 3/4"THICK REFER TO REQUIRED VENDOR
S-2 RESIDENTIAL ARTISTIC TILE SKU#SLGWP2 ) POLISHED SLAB GC(P) N N LIST
BIANCO CARRARA MARBLE: 3/4"THICK REFER TO REQUIRED VENDOR
S-3 | STONE - BATH- RESIDENTIAL | ARTISTIC TILE o) AR ] POLISHED e GC(P) N NP
Y o 1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPE|
T-1 | TILE - FLOOR - OFFICE PROSPEC CASALGRANDE PADANA BASALTINA STROMBOLI MATTE 24" x 48 GC(P) Y Y | oL omitos oL
35"
TILE - FLOOR & WALL - 1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPEI
T2 | JEE TR STONE SOURCE ELECTRA COSMO BLACK AND GOLD | MATTE l:;l/(s)'ll\/l_ll_ﬁ,lé\é_Kx GC(P) Y Y| o et O
1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPEI
COLOR#XX: REFER TO
12" x 12" REQUIRED VENDOR LIST:
T3 | TILE - FLOOR - KITCHEN ToL FMG MAXFINE LIME STONE ASH STRUCTURED v THick) | SCP) Y N iyt ol M S
SIZE: ALTERNATE WITH T-4 FOR
CHECKERBOARD PATTERN
1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPE|
COLOR#XX: REFER TO
12" x 12" REQUIRED VENDOR LIST:
- - - P ]
T-4 | TILE - FLOOR - KITCHEN ToL FMG MAXFINE LIME STONE MOON STRUCTURED e THicK) | SCP) Y M PSS i Ml
SIZE: ALTERNATE WITH T-3 FOR
CHECKERBOARD PATTERN
, STACKED: 1/8" THICK GROUT:
T.5 :A'kg{gé%g;& WALL - ARTISTIC TILE g:?g#%%gﬁﬁzp‘m MARBLE FIELD TILE; | _ TUMBLED 4"x12"x3/8" | GC(P) Y Y | MAPEI COLOR#XX: REFER TO
REQUIRED VENDOR LIST
TILE - SHOWER FLOOR - BIANCO CARRARA MARBLE MOSAIC TILE 1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPE|
T6 | e  SHOWE ARTISTIC TILE POLISHED STONE BROKEN JOINT 3.0CM: | - POLISHED ] GC(P) Y Y | COLOR (TBD); REFER TO
SKU#SBCMPBJ3 REQUIRED VENDOR LIST
1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPEI
TILE - ACCENT WALL - ESTRELLA BE BOP WHITE MOSAIC ;
T.7 ARTISTIC TILE : ] GLOSS ] GC(P) Y Y | COLOR (TBD); REFER TO
MASTER BATH GLOSS GLASS; SKU#GJGESTBBW REQUIRED VENDOR LIST
1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPE
T-8 | TILE - FLOOR - BATH TBD GC(P) Y Y | COLOR (TBD); REFER TO
REQUIRED VENDOR LIST
1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPE
T-9 ;'/L‘TEH SHOWER FLOOR - TBD GC(P) Y Y | COLOR (TBD); REFER TO
REQUIRED VENDOR LIST
1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPEI
T-10 | TILE - WALL - BATH TBD GC(P) Y Y | COLOR (TBD); REFER TO
REQUIRED VENDOR LIST
1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPEI
T-11 | TILE - FIREPLACE - FACING | TBD GC(P) Y Y | COLOR (TBD); REFER TO
REQUIRED VENDOR LIST
1/8" THICK GROUT: MAPE
T-12 | TILE - FIREPLACE - HEARTH | TBD GC(P) Y Y | COLOR (TBD); REFER TO
REQUIRED VENDOR LIST
GC TO SUBMIT 3 TEST SAMPLES
WF-1 g&?gE'NFTFfELNETXE%OOR - PERFORMANCE SPEC | RE-FINISH EXISTING TBD ] ) GC(P) Y Y | PER SPEC FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE APPLICATION
NOOD - FLOOR - GC TO SUBMIT 3 TEST SAMPLES
WF-2 | B OOR PERFORMANCE SPEC | RE-FINISH EXISTING TBD ] ] GC(P) Y Y | PER SPEC FOR APPROVAL
BEFORE APPLICATION
WALLCOVERING - CLINIC
we-1 | NALLEVERT MDC PROXIMITY MICRO - GESSO TFC 1465 VINYL ) GC(P) Y vy |-
WALLCOVERING - CLINIC
we-2 | FELEOVS TBD TBD TBD VINYL ) GC(P) Y vy |-
WC-3 thtCOVER'NG - STARR HOLLY HUNT CARLISLE&CO-FUSION LX1130 PORCELAIN | NON-WOVEN 36" TRIMMED | GC(P) Y Yy |eTILE/BOX
WC-4 | WALLCOVERING - BEDROOM | HOLLY HUNT WEITZNER-MASON WALLCOVERING TILE | W1080/02 DOVE 100% ABACA 16" x 16" GC(P) Y vy |-
WOOD VENEER -
wy-1 | DO SHINNOKI VENEERED LAMINATES CHALK ASH PREFINISHED ) GC(P) Y vy |-

3. FOR ALL MILLWORK FINISHES, SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS A.700 SERIES, AND MILLWORK DETAILS A.1000 O - OWNER (I) - INSTALL ONLY
SERIES.
4. USE ONLY WATER BASED POLYURETHANE WOOD FINISHES AND 'NO' OIL BASED FINISHES TO REDUCE =
EXPOSURE TO VOCS. T ©
5. PROVIDE STAIN SAMPLES FOR FINISHES MARKED (Y) IN THE MAT. COLUMN. =
6. GC TO SCHEDULE VISIT TO STONE YARD WITH CLIENT FOR FINAL STONE SLAB SELECTION. © 38
7. PROVIDE MATERIAL SUBMITTAL AND SHOP DRAWINGS OF COUNTERTOP TEMPLATE. PROVIDE SAMPLE TO R
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. F o e
8. ARCHITECTS TO SELECT AND APPROVE ALL TILE AND STONE GROUT COLORS, LAYOUTS, JOINT SIZES AND WX
PATTERNS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING OR FIELD MOCK-UP. r SN
9. TILE AND STONE: PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL REQUIRED COORDINATING SPECIALTY TILE AND STONE PIECES e ri =
TO COMPLETE REQUIRED LAYOUT IN SPECIFIED MATERIAL INCLUDING CORNER PIECES, END PIECES, Dy oF
BULLNOSES, TRANSITIONS, SADDLE AND TRIMS, Tzl
10. STONE TO BE SEALED BY FABRICATOR. PROVIDE SAMPLE OF SEALED MATERIAL FOR APPROVAL. o S <
cEeT
nPwI
W> o=
=232
LZE=2
PLUMBING SCHEDULE
SUB. | MAT.
TAG | RM# | QTY DESCRIPTION MANU. PRODUCT / MODEL FINISH DIMENSION SCOPE | iy | (v NOTES
102, SINK-EXAM ROOMS & STAINLESS . . ,
A 103705 3 |nons s KOHLER VAULT BAR SINK #K-3840-1 ey 15"x15"X9-5/16 ccP) | v N | ADA COMPLIANT: TOP MOUNT
102, FAUCET-EXAM ROOMS & PURIST PULL-OUT SINK FAUCET | MATTE
B 1103,105| 2 |MOHS LAB KOHLER #K-7505-BL BLACK - GCP) | Y N | ADA COMPLIANT
C 104 1 |LAVATORY - OFFICEWC | NAMEEK'S SHARP CERASTYLE 037100-U WHITE 23.6"x18.9"x4.8" GCP) | v N | ADA COMPLIANT
LAVATORY FAUCET - ZURA SINGLE HANDLE DECK MATTE X 032278
D | 1 11l orricE W DELTA MOUNT #574T-BL-DST BLACK ] GC() | Y | N |ADACOMPLIANT SOoFN
HIGHLINE CLASSIC COMFORT ?\?Vg%?éﬂCPEL?LI\gN g';ggg ?"g’éJF',“FT ED.
c 104 .| WATER CLOSET W/ SEAT |, 1 er HEIGHT #K-3493 & CACHET O AWHITE 214/4"W x 30-916D X 17-18'H; | ooy |y N T e e A o e
- OFFICE WC QUIET-CLOSE ELONGATED TOILET SEAT 1-1/8"H
TRIP LEVER INSTALLED AT APPROACH
TOILET SEAT #K-4636
SIDE.
VINTAGE FARMSTYLE SINK W/ . )
F 107 1 | KITCHEN SINK PERFORMANGE SPEC STANDARD 3.5DIA DRAIN WHITE ] OF): | v N | UNDERMOUNT APRON SINK FOR 36"W
OPENING GC(l) BASE CABINET
s o7 . | KITCHEN FAUCET W/ ~OHL 3 LEG BRIDGE COUNTRY ITALIAN SPOUT: 8-55/64" REACH x P I N |8 WIDESPREAD DECK MOUNT,
SIDESPRAY KITCHEN #A1458LPWS BRASS 9-1/4"H PORCELAIN LEVERS
WALL MOUNTED COUNTRY TALAN
H 107 1 | KITCHEN POT FILLER ROHL KITCHEN SWING ARM POT SPOUT: 24-5/8" REACH ccP) | v N | WALL MOUNT, PORCELAIN LEVERS
BRASS
FILLER #A1451LP
FITS 3-1/2" DIA DRAIN OPENING
J 107 1 | KITCHEN STRAINER ROHL 27"'?2\:\';8 BASKET STRAINER gRAleASN & 1-1/2" MALE CONNECTIONTO | GC(P) | v N
DRAIN PLUMBING
POLISHED W/ RAIL STYLE SHELF SUPPORT,
CHROME / STANDARD GLASS SHELF & S-3
K N/A 4 | GUEST BATH VANITY ARTISTIC TILE g’?b'l\_"EER INDUSTRIES VICTORIAN | ) 155/ 24"W x 22'D GCP) | Y N | COUNTERTOP, UNDERMOUNT WHITE
CARRARA CERAMIC OVAL SINK & S-3
MARBLE BACKSPLASH
LUGARNO CROSS-HANDLE POLISHED - DECK MOUNT: INCLUDE
L N/A 4 |GUESTBATHFAUCET | RESTORATION HARDWARE | o sARID SROSSHATD PR SPOUT: 4-1/4" H acP) | v N | oosmATN G AL o
Zﬁgg'&? W/ RAIL STYLE SHELF SUPPORT,
STANDARD GLASS SHELF & S-2
M 200 1 |MASTER BATHVANITY | ARTISTIC TILE PALMER INDUSTRIES VICTORIAN | GLASS/ 94"W x 22'D ccP) | v N | COUNTERTOP, (2) UNDERMOUNT
STYLE LINCOLN
WHITE CERAMIC OVAL SINKS & S-2
CALACATTA BACKSPLASH
MARBLE
PERRIN&ROWE EDWARDIAN
LOW LEVEL SPOUT _ S
N 200 2 | MASTER BATH FAUCET | ROHL WIDESPREAD LAVATORY zggg'&EED SPOUT: 3-1/2" H GeP) | v N gg%'%"ﬁx_'\r‘k CISN'I?AI\_IEIEIEECE AITTA
FAUCET WITH CROSS HANDLES
03700 GREENPORT
RIOBEL#578 6" VERTICAL
P 200 2 MQE;ER BATH SHOWER | ol ggSXVF{ESFfEZ' gl-:(gwl\éi?-ﬁ‘f D CHROME 6"H ARM: 11"SQUARE HEAD acP) | v N | CEILING MOUNT 817 MAIN STREET
4100598 GREENPORT, NY 11944
PERRIN&ROWE GEORGIAN ERA
MASTER BATH SHOWER PRESSURE BALANCE TRIMW/ | POLISHED .
Q 200 2 | TRIM ROHL DIVERTER AND CROSS HANDLES | CHROME 6-1/4"DIA GCP) | Y N | WALL MOUNT
#U.2710NX
ill\ll\l_ﬁLCI:EAEUNCTION COUNTRY 'S,\Tge F;I%V- Date  Issued For
R 200 2 |phoTERBATTHAND ROHL HANDSHOWERHOSE/BAR/OUTL | FOLSHED | 21.5/8'H x 2.5/6" PROJECTION | GC(P) | v N | WALL MOUNT 1 09/08121 HPC
ET SET W/ WHITE RESIN HANDLE
#1300E 2 10/13/21 PLANNING BOARD
PERRIN&ROWE GEORGIAN ERA 3 10/27/21 PROGRESS SET
EXPOSED FLOOR MOUNTED
s 200 1 'l\:"lﬁfggR BATH TUB ROHL BATHTUB FILLER W/ Zﬁgg'&EED 41-1/2"H GeP) | v N | FLOOR MOUNT 4 11/01/21 PERMIT
EQEBEEHSX\(JE;%%OSS 5 12/15/21  ZONING COMMENTS
' WEITE 6 . 011222 PERMIT
T 200 1 |MASTER BATH TUB MTI MELINDA 1 #74 W/ PEDESTAL Jraie 74-1/4"L x 35-1/4"W x 26-1/2"H GCP) | v N | FREESTANDING 7N 020722 PERMIT
MASTER BATH AND CAXTON OVAL UNDERMOUNT - ——
U |200,N/A| 6 |GUESTBATH KOHLER BATHROOM SINK W/ GLAZED WHITE 19-1/4"W x 16-1/8"D x 8-1/4"H GeP) | v N | UNDERMOUNT
UNDERMOUNT SINK UNDERSIDE #K-2205-G - -
HIGHLINE COMFORT HEIGHT AWO-PIECE ELONGATED 1 28GPF : - -
V 200 1 MASTER BATH WATER KOHLER #K_3999-0 W/ CACHET WHITE 18_1/8 W X 29-3/4 D "X 16_1/2 H; GC(P) Y N CHAIR HEIGHT TOILET. SPECIFY TANK THIS DRAWING AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF HEITLER
CLOSET QUlET'CLOSE ELONGATED TOlLET SEAT 1'1/8 H HOUSTOUN ARCHITECTS AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S
AND CON FlRM TRlP LEVER |NSTALLED PERMISSION AND UNLESS THE REPRODUCTION CARRIES THE ARCHITECT'S NAME. ALL
TOlLET SEAT #K'4636 AT APPROACH SIDE DESIGN AND OTHER INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE USE ON
: &Zﬁ%@i%ﬁg%@%ﬁ(ETR8»NALTYH'ENERscﬁﬁ\TLELcNfI@ngpﬁ%%fEﬁvﬂﬁiVﬁgﬂgrugw
MASTER BATH LINEAR STAINLESS | OVERALL: 80"L x 2-7/8"W x MIN. ACCEPTS FLOORING MATERIAL UP TO
w 200 T | FLOOR DRAIN INFINITY DRAIN #3-TIFAS 9980 STEEL 2" H ABOVE WATERPROOFING | ) | Y N | 3/4" THICK
SPECIAL ORDER. REFER TO
STEAMIST ULTIMATE '
MASTER BATH STEAM POLISHED SPECIFIED COMPONENT LIST. SEE
X 200 1| O, averem IéL\J()él_lJ_E“\; STEAM & HOME SPA | TSG-30 GENERATOR REQUIRED | 0L SHE VARIES GCP) | Y N e oot
RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS.
PLUMBING SCHEDULE NOTES: ABBREVIATIONS.
1. PROVIDE ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED ROUGH PLUMBING, ACCESSORIES, AND GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR (P) - PROVIDE
REQUIRED BLOCKING/INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND MW - MILLWORK VENDOR (F) - FURNISH ONLY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. O - OWNER (1) - INSTALL ONLY
2. ALL SINKS, SHOWERS AND TUBS TO INCLUDE DRAINS AS REQUIRED. FINISH TO MATCH ADJACENT FAUCET.
3. QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS USED IN THIS SCHEDULE MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID.
4. PROVIDE SUBMITTAL AS INDICATED TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO PURCHASE OR FABRICATION.
5. ALL HORIZONTAL SHOWER SURFACES (FLOORS, NICHES, CURBS, ETC.) TO BE SLOPED TOWARD DRAIN @ %"
PER FOOT.
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DOOR SCHEDULE (%)
DOOR | DOOR | FRAME | FRAME | JAMB | HEAD | DOOR | HW SUB. [MAT. |NOTES
DR # RM # WIDTH HT. | THK- 1 MaT. | FINisH | wAT. | FINiSH | DETAIL | DETAIL | TYPE | sET | MANUFACTURER = | SCOPE [ v)\) | (v)N)
- EXTERIOR FINISH COLONY WHITE,
1| WAITING AREA-100 3-0" 70" | 1-34" | wD/GL WD | WHITE . . A 1 ANDERSEN GCP) | Y | N |INTERIOR FINISH WHITE, MAPLE
NOTES Woon
2 EXAM RM-102 30" 70" | 1-34" WD P-4 WD P-4 A i B 2 | PERFORMANCESPEC | GC(P) | Y | N |-
3 EXAM RM-103 30" 70" | 1-3/4" WD P-4 WD P-4 A i B 2 | PERFORMANCESPEC | GC(P) | Y | N |-
4 | MOHS LAB-105 3-0" 70" | 1-3/4" WD P-4 WD P-4 B : c 3 | PERFORMANCESPEC | GC(P) | Y | N |-
5 WC-104 30" 70" | 1-3/4" WD P-4 WD P-4 B : c 4 | PERFORMANCESPEC | GC(P) | Y | N |-
6 CLOSET 110" 70" | 1-3/4" WD P-4 WD P-4 A i B 5 | PERFORMANCESPEC | GC(P) | Y | N |-
7 | MASTER BATH-200 | 2-8" (EX) (?/_I?:) 134" | WD(EX) | EX |WDEX) | EX EX EX EX | 6 GeP) | N | N |REDSEEXISTING CLOSETDOOR/
(2) 20" + SIDE | o, 4 o " i
8 | MASTERBATH200 | P20 * 3P | gugr | 42 AL/GL . AL | BLACK . . F 8 | PERFORMANCESPEC | GC(P) | Y | N
INCLUDE ON-FLOOR DRAINAGE
o 610" SEE SILL, GRAY. EXTERIOR FINISH
9 EXAM RM-102 6-10 vie) | - | AuwoeL | (Ofes | AL | waiTE | D c E 7 ANDERSEN GC(P) | Y | N | COLONY WHITE. INTERIOR FINISH
WHITE, MAPLE WOOD
INCLUDE ON-FLOOR DRAINAGE
o 610" SEE SILL, GRAY. EXTERIOR FINISH
10 | EXAMRM-103 6-10 vie) | - | AwwoeL | (Sfes | AL | wHiTE | D c E 7 ANDERSEN GC(P) | Y | N | COLONY WHITE. INTERIOR FINISH
WHITE, MAPLE WOOD
DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES: ABBREVIATIONS:
1. VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION. HM - HOLLOW METAL GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR (P) - PROVIDE
2. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. EX - EXISTING MW - MILLWORK VENDOR (F) - FURNISH ONLY
3. VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL DOOR SIZES AND UNDERCUTS WITH SADDLE AND FINISH FLOOR CLEARANCES ~ GL - GLASS O - OWNER (I) - INSTALL ONLY
4. ALL DOORS TO BE PROPERLY SHIMMED LEVEL AND METAL FLASHING INSTALLED (EXTERIOR DOORS). WD - SOLID WOOD
5. FURNISH REQUIRED JAMB EXTENSIONS FOR ALL DOORS BASED ON WALL ASSEMBLY THICKNESS. AL - ALUMINUM
6. ALL DOOR GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED GLASS. FG - FIBERGLASS
7. ALL INTERIOR DOORS (NEW) TO BE UNDERCUT TO 5/8" (15MM) A F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PH - PREHUNG PRODUCT
8. ALL DOORS (NEW AND EXISTING) SHALL HAVE DOOR STOPS AND BUMPERS OR SILENCERS. DOOR STOPS TO  GB - CUSTOM BUILT
BE FLOOR MOUNTED TYPE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ST - STEEL
MDF - MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD
DOOR TYPES
V4
4
A B c D E
SINGLE SWINGING HINGED - GLASS PANEL  SINGLE SWINGING HINGED - SOLID PANEL  SOLID PANEL POCKET DOOR DOUBLE SWINGING HINGED BI-FOLD DOOR

APPLICATION: EXTERIOR
MATERIAL: GLASS/WOQOD
DOOR TYPE: HALF GLASS
DOOR FRAME TYPE: PREHUNG

APPLICATION: INTERIOR
DOOR TYPE: SOLID PANEL
PANEL MATERIAL: WOOD

N
N

7 N7

FIXED
FIXED

|

vdva

X

F

SWINGING SHOWER DOORS - GLASS
PANEL

APPLICATION: INTERIOR
MATERIAL: GLASS/AL
TYPE: SINGLE GLASS PANEL

DOOR FRAME TYPE: PREHUNG

APPLICATION: INTERIOR
DOOR TYPE: POCKET
CORE TYPE: WD

DOOR FRAME TYPE: WD

APPLICATION: INTERIOR
DOOR TYPE: FLUSH

CORE TYPE: SOLID

DOOR FRAME TYPE: PREHUNG

APPLICATION: EXTERIOR
GLASS TYPE: LOW E

FRAME TYPE: 4" BOTTOM RAIL -
TRADITIONAL (AL/WD) FRAME

SWING DIRECTION IS FOR ILLUSTRATIVE
PURPOSES ONLY. SEE CONSTRUCTION
PLAN FOR DOOR SWING DIRECTION.

TYPICAL DOOR DETAILS

15 WEST 36TH STREET - 16TH FL

NEW YORK, NY 10018
T:212.533.4250 F: 212.533.4251
WWW.H-H-ARCHITECTS.COM

SAITTA

GREENPORT

817 MAIN STREET
GREENPORT, NY 11944

HARDWARE SETS

1. SWINGING DOOR-KEYED ENTRANCE

2. SWINGING DOOR - PASSAGE

3. SINGLE POCKET DOOR - PASSAGE (PER DOOR)

LEVER: ANDERSEN WHITMORE (FINISH: ANTIQUE BRASS)
DEADBOLT: TBD
HINGES: IVES 5BB1 4 4" x 4 4" FULL MORTISE BUTT HINGES
(FINISH: US10B OIL RUBBED BRONZE)
CLOSER: TBD
DOOR STOP: IVES FS410, 13"H (FINISH: 643E/716 - AGED BRONZE)
DOOR SWEEP: YES
WEATHER STRIP: YES
SILENCER: IVES SR65 RUBBER DOOR SILENCER WOOD (FINISH: GREY)

4. SINGLE POCKET DOOR - PRIVACY (PER DOOR)

LEVER: KWIKSET / CASEY LEVER (SQUARE) - 200CSL SQT 514 (FINISH:
MATTE BLACK)

LATCH: DEADLATCH

HINGES: IVES 5BB1 43" X 45" FULL MORTISE BUTT HINGES
(FINISH: 622 - MATTE BLACK - B-BLK)

CLOSER: NONE

DOOR STOP: IVES FS410, 13"H (FINISH: 622 - MATTE BLACK)
SILENCER: IVES SR65 RUBBER DOOR SILENCER WOOD (FINISH: GREY)

5. SINGLE SWINGING DOOR - DUMMY (PER DOOR)

POCKET DOOR SET: ACCURATE CS.2000.US19 CONCEALED FASTENERS,
SPRING LOADED EDGE PULL, 5" (FINISH: OXIDIZED BLACK +
LACQUER)

FLUSH PULL: ACCURATE CS2002B (NO LOCK)

TRACK AND GUIDE: GRANT TOP LINE 1200 SERIES SLIDING DOOR
SYSTEM W/ 1210 STOPPER, HARDWARE, AND CENTER FLOOR
GUIDE CONCEALED IN WALL CAVITY

6. EXISTING SINGLE CLOSET DOOR

A B c
TYP. INTERIOR SWINGING DOOR DETAIL @ JAMB TYP. INTERIOR POCKET SLIDING DOOR DETAIL @ JAMB EXTERIOR OUTSWING FOLDING DOOR DETAIL @ HEAD
= GWB
BASE, FINISH AS SPECIFIED \ \ WOOD SIDING
- = CLOSE CELL SPRAY FOAM.
BASE AS SPECIFIED VAPOR BARRIER
= = = = - 3/4" WOOD CASING AIR BARRIER
METAL FRAMING, AS SPECIFIED
] | ' FRAMING EXTERIOR SHEATHING
[ 2 SHIM AS REQUIRED = | SAMASREQURED W MEMBRANE FLASHING
= ‘e HINGE AS SPECIFIED N - WOOD FRAMING
o | ‘ = CASING ABOVE EXTERIOR WOOD TRIM
. | | ! WOOD DOOR AS SPECIFIED BLOCKING
N oy -l WOOD DOOR, FINISH AS
N SPECIFIED y | METAL FLASHING
R - SILENCER A, a
| } | | | ) ,_4/ SILENCER SHIM AS REQUIRED
| = | ! = OUTSWING FOLDING DOOR
— — = ‘ FRAME AS SPECIFIED
‘ ‘ 3/4" WOOD CASING S
WOOD CASING, FINISH AS
== SPECIFIED
]
GWB OUTSWING FOLDING DOOR AS
SPECIFIED
SOUND ATTENUATION BATTING , < SOUND ATTENUATION BATTING
: GWB l Eﬂ&
D
EXTERIOR OUTSWING FOLDING DOOR DETAIL @ JAMB
A, CLOSE CELL SPRAY FOAM,
VAPOR BARRIER
AIR BARRIER
W MEMBRANE FLASHING
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
GWB
WOOD FRAMING
— = =
I\ L ‘ﬁ\ EXTERIOR WOOD TRIM
\ [ — T OUTSWING FOLDING DOOR
FRAME AS SPECIFIED
SHIM AS REQUIRED
WOOD CASING, FINISH AS
SPECIFIED
OUTSWING FOLDING DOOR AS
Cﬁl SPECIFIED
-
=
OUTSWING FOLDING DOOR
HINGE
WINDOW SCHEDULE
UNIT | UNIT JAMB | HEAD | sILL SUB. | MAT.
TAG RM # WD L1 | HDR | GLASSTYPE | MAT. | TYPE | 520 | oEal | DETAL MANU. PRODUCT / MODEL SCOPE | /| (vinj | NOTES
A ATTIC 26" 53" - | CLEARLOW-E | - A - ; - ANDERSEN | 100 SI-EILITII\IEGS gﬁ;ﬁg“ﬁ'n\su'ENGLE GCP) | v N -
100 SERIES PICTURE WINDOW
B ATTIC 12" 40" - | CLEARLOW-E | - B ; ; - ANDERSEN | 109 (1§ORECL1]036) cc®P | v N .
WINDOW SCHEDULE NOTES: ABBREVIATIONS:
1. VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS IN THE FIELD BASED ON MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION. SIZES HM - HOLLOW METAL
PROVIDED ARE UNIT SIZES. EX - EXISTING
2. PROVIDE WINDOW ROSTER FROM SUPPLIER FOR FOR ALL CUSTOM WINDOWS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO WD - WOOD
PURCHASE. CL - CLAD
3. ALL WINDOWS TO BE PROPERLY SHIMMED LEVEL AND METAL FLASHING INSTALLED. AL - ALUMINUM
4. PROVIDE REQUIRED JAMB EXTENSIONS FOR ALL WINDOWS BASED ON WALL ASSEMBLY THICKNESS. SG - SAFETY GLASS
5

RESPECTABLE BUILDING CODE SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS AND IDENTIFIED AS SUCH.
6. HEADER HEIGHTS ARE APPROXIMATE.

ALL GLAZING INCLUDING GLASS MIRRORS USED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS OUTLINED IN THE

W -

INSERT WINDOW

Isﬁg'e T\ﬁ;{' Date Issued For
1 09/08/21 HPC
2 10/13/21 PLANNING BOARD
3 10/27/21 PROGRESS SET
4 11/01/21 PERMIT
5 12/15/21 ZONING COMMENTS
6 . 01/12/22 PERMIT
7 /1\ 02/07/22 PERMIT

THIS DRAWING AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF HEITLER
HOUSTOUN ARCHITECTS AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S

PERMISSION AND UNLESS THE REPRODUCTION CARRIES THE ARCHITECT'S NAME. ALL

DESIGN AND OTHER INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE USE ON
THE SPECIFIED PROJECT ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT
WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE ARCHITECT. © COPYRIGHT HEITLER HOUSTOUN

ARCHITECTS 2022

POCKET DOOR SET: ACCURATE CS.2002CPDL-5.234.US19 CONCEALED
FASTENERS, PRIVACY THUMBTURN X EMERGENCY RELEASE,
2-3/4 BACKSET (FINISH: OXIDIZED BLACK + LACQUER)

FLUSH PULL: ACCURATE CS2002T (PRIVACY THUMBTURN)

TRACK AND GUIDE: GRANT TOP LINE 1200 SERIES SLIDING DOOR
SYSTEM W/ 1210 STOPPER, HARDWARE, AND CENTER FLOOR
GUIDE CONCEALED IN WALL CAVITY

7. BI-FOLDING EXTERIOR DOORS

LEVER: KWIKSET / CASEY LEVER (SQUARE) - PULL ONLY -488CSL SQT
514 (FINISH: MATTE BLACK)
HINGES: IVES 5BB1 45" X 45" FULL MORTISE BUTT HINGES
(FINISH: 622 - MATTE BLACK - B-BLK)
DOOR STOP: IVES FS410, 13"H (FINISH: 622 - MATTE BLACK )
SILENCER: IVES SR65 RUBBER DOOR SILENCER WOOD (FINISH: GREY)
CATCH: IVES 326 MAGNETIC CATCH, DUAL DOUBLE POLE
(FINISH: 673 ALUMINUM CLEAR COAT)

8. SHOWER ENCLOSURE (PER DOOR)

LEVER: ANDERSEN FSB-1035 (FINISH: SATIN STAINLESS STEEL)

LOCKING SYSTEM: PER DOOR MANUFACTURER (FINISH: SATIN
STAINLESS STEEL)

FLUSH SHOOT BOLT: PER DOOR MANUFACTURER (FINISH: SATIN
STAINLESS STEEL)

HINGES: PER DOOR MANUFACTURER (FINISH: SATIN STAINLESS STEEL)

TRACK AND GUIDE: PER DOOR MANUFACTURER

LEVER: TBD
HINGES: TBD

NOTES: SALVAGE AND RE-USE EXISTING DOOR HARDWARE.

WINDOW TYPES

A

B

SINGLE HUNG

UNIT TYPE: SINGLE UNIT
FRAME FINISH: WHITE

GLASS TYPE: CLEAR LOW-E

SCREEN: YES

PICTURE

FRAME FINISH: WHITE
GLASS TYPE: CLEAR LOW-E

SCREEN: NONE

DOOR AND WINDOW
SCHEDULES

Project No.
210421-SIGP

A.031



APPLIANCE SCHEDULE

&

LIGHTING SCHEDULE

PLOTTED ON: 2/7/2022 9:08 AM

SUB. | MAT. UNIT | UNIT | TOTAL
SUB | MAT
TAG | RM# | QTY. DESCRIPTION MANU. PRODUCT / MODEL FINISH/COLOR DIMENSION SCOPE | y/Ny | (v/N) NOTES TAG | Q1Y DESCRIPTION MANU. PRODUCT / MODEL FINISH LAMP / COLOR | | UMEN | WATT | WATT SCOPE NOTES
TEMP SAM) | w) (W) (YIN) | (YIN)
MATTE WHITEW/ | MIN. CUTOUT: 70-7/8"H x 36"W x 26-3/8"D 1
. ADA COMPLIANT; BUILT-IN COUNTER-DEPTH LED RECESSED i
A 107 REFRIGERATOR GE CAFE #CYE22TP4AMW?2 BRUSHED BRONZE | ( INLCUDING REQUIRED 1"TOP, 2'BACK, | GC(P) | Y _ ‘ A 5 |RECESSED DOWNLIGHT - DLITE IMBAL 4" LUMINAIRE | WHITE LED 3000K 1100 14 20 GC(P v N USE LOW VOLTAGE DIMMER —
HANDLES 1/8"SIDES AIR CLEARANCES) DESIGN; WATER CONNECTION REQUIRED OFFICE GOO g-zoom u (P) WHERE DIMMING IS SPECIFIED T 3 =
TALIAN LIANA ROUND RING S @ 8
, MATTE WHITE W/ B 1 | LARGE PENDANT - OFFICE LED CHANDELIER; BRASS LED 3000K 2646 |30 30 GC(P) |Y N v B
B | 107 DISHWASHER GE CAFE | #CDT875P4NW2 BRUSHED BRONZE | CUTOUT: 33-1/2"H-34-3/4"H x 24"W x 24'D | GC(P) | Y WATER CONNECTION REQUIRED CONCEPT | 5 p1A E oo
HANDLES = O
C 4 | SURFACE MOUNT CEILING LIGHT ['lgﬁ/.*“NG NLIN-4-10-40-A ALUMINUM LED 4000K 4200 |41 164 GC(P) |Y N |r3I:J S N W
PURE WHITE W/ E2 0 E
c | 107 RANGE LA CORNUE | CORNUFE 110 DUAL FUEL C1 POLISHED BRASS | CUTOUT: 35.8"H-36.9"H x 43"W x 25.6'D | GC(P) | Y GAS & ELECTRICAL CONNECTION REQUIRED FUGIT WALL SCONCE | MATTE WHITE ACRYLIC n L
TRIM D 6 | WALL SCONCE - OFFICE OXYGEN 43.5050.40 DIFFUSER W/ AGED LED 3000K 689 11.3 67.8 GC(P) |Y N . E 3 g
PURE WHITE W/ BRASS E o9 <
; ; ; ; VENTED; ELECTRICAL CONNECTION REQUIRED; EXIT SIGN AND EMERGENGY SIGNSDIREC © ¢ < <
D 107 HOOD LA CORNUE | CORNUFE 110 HOOD H1 '|P'CR)|L|\I/|SHED BRASS 43.3"W x 25.6"D X 27.5"H (39.4"H MAX) GC(P) Y 31.5" MIN ABOVE COOK TOP E 1 LIGHT - OFFICE 7 SD-02-CLP2RW-RC WHITE - - 0 GC(P) Y N S % 8 T
0 T
13'H X 21-3/4W x 20°D ADA COMPLIANT; BUILT-IN W/ MATCHING TRIM KIT; F | & |RECESSEDDOWNLIGHT- TBD TBD LED 3000K 8SLM/ 147 102 GcP) |y [N D> & =
E | 107 MICROWAVE OVEN | GE CAFE #CEB515P4NWM W/ 30" TRIMKIT | MATTE WHITE TRIM KIT- 30W x 19-1/8"H GeP) | v REFER TO SPEC FOR CABINET OVERLAP KITCHEN W == =
' REQUIREMENTS AND CUTOUT REQUIREMENT G 2 IF;EL’X%NT - ABOVE KITCHEN TBD TBD O(F)GC(l) |N ol .=
MATTE WHITE W/ H 1 | PENDANT - ABOVE DINING TABLE | TBD TBD O(F) GC(l) |N
UNDER-COUNTER , ADA COMPLIANT; ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
F | 107 GE CAFE #CCP06BP4PW2 BRUSHED BRONZE | CUTOUT: 34-1/2"H-35"H x 24"W x 24"D GC(P) | Y ’ CIRCA ALLEN MINI PENDANT PROVIDE E26 KEYLESS T10
BEVERAGE CENTER REQUIRED ; ]
HANDLES J 3 | PENDANT - MASTER BATH JGHTING | #RL5080PN POLISHED NICKEL LED 3000K 40 120 GC(P) |Y BULB
RECESSED DOWNLIGHT -
BUILT-IN COFFEE CUTOUT: 17.49/64"H x 22-3/8"W x VENTILATION GRILLE DIRECTLY ABOVE BUILT-IN K 6 | MASTER BATH TBD TBD LED 3000K 0 GC(P) |Y N
G | 107 MAGHINE MIELE #CVA 6401 BRILLIANT WHTIE | S o GC(PP) | Y COFFEE MACHINE IS REQUIRED; ELECTRICAL RECESSED DOWNLIGHT COORDINATE WiTH STEAN
CONNECTION REQUIRED - ]
S — L 5 | MASTER BATH SHOWER STEAMIST | CHROMASENSE PER MANU. LED 5 25 GC(P) |Y N SHOWER SYSTEM
H | 106 REFRIGERATOR- | SUMMIT AL55 STAINLESS STEEL | CUTOUT: 32"H" X 24"W X 24"D GC(P) | Y Qgg&gg’g LIANT; ELECTRICAL CONNECTION M 1 | PENDANT - EXTERIOR CIRCA ﬁ:ﬁé?ﬁé EAAENDTIE:;{AN BRONZE WITH CLEAR (3)60W C11E12 | 180 180 scP) |y N PROVIDE (3) E12 CANDELABRA
OFFICE LIGHTING | 4110500387 GLASS CANDELABRA C11 BULBS
APPLIANCE SCHEDULE NOTES: ABBREVIATIONS: N > | SCONCE - EXTERIOR CIRCA CHELSEA LANTERN  |BRONZE WITH CLEAR (3) 40W C11 E12 120 240 scP) |y N PROVIDE (3) E12 CANDELABRA
1. PROVIDE ALL APPROPRIATE VENTING AND TRANSITION PIECES PER MANUFACTURER'S GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR (P) - PROVIDE ) LIGHTING | #CHO2113BZ GLASS CANDELABRA |~ C11BULBS
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR APPLIANCES AS REQUIRED. MW - MILLWORK VENDOR (F) - FURNISH ONLY P 1 | SCONCE - STARR TBD TBD O(F)GC() |N N
2. PROVIDE WATER AND/OR GAS SUPPLY HOOK-UP FOR ALL APPLIANCES AS REQUIRED. O - OWNER (I) - INSTALL ONLY - OF GCll
3. QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS USED IN THIS SCHEDULE MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH PLANS AND Q 1 _|PENDANT - LIVING 8D 8D O(F) 5 C(l) N N
ELEVATIONS. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID. R 1 | PENDANT - SITTING TBD TBD (F)GC() N N
LIGHTING SCHEDULE NOTES:
1. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR FIXTURE COUNTS AND LOCATIONS.
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE X 2. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYMBOLS ON DRAWING A.010 FOR LIGHTING KEY.
3. PROVIDE LAMPS IN ALL FIXTURES PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION.
ac | rRvz | aty. DESCRIPTION MANU. PRODUCT / MODEL FINISH/ DIMENSION scopg | SUB. | MAT. NOTES 4. ALL SWITCHES TO BE WHITE PADDLE TYPE. PROVIDE AND INSTALL DIMMERS AND ANY REQUIRED MODULES TO COORDINATE WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS.
COLOR (YIN) | (Y/N) 5. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL REQUIRED TRANSFORMERS AND ACCESSORIES. VERIFY LOCATIONS AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS OF TRANSFORMERS/ENGINES WITH ARCHITECT.
A TBD ~ | PROCEDURE LIGHT MIDMARK RITTER ; ; ; ; - - 6. UNDER-CABINET STRIP LIGHTING TO BE SIZED TO CLOSEST AVAILABLE LENGTHS TO CABINET LENGTHS. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL REQUIRED CONNECTIONS, HANGERS AND TRANSFORMERS FOR
WORKING INSTALLATION OF SPECIFIED LIGHTING SYSTEM. GC TO COORDINATE WITH CABINETRY.
B [102,103| 2 |EXAMCHAIR - - - 70" x 35" x 24" OF)GC()| N %%TTELSET'\:S'EM POWER REQUIREMENT BEFORE WIRING & 7. QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS USED IN THIS SCHEDULE MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH PLANS AND ELEVATIONS. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID.
8. OWNER TO GIVE FINAL APPROVAL "IN-FIELD" OF ALL PENDANT INSTALLATION HEIGHTS.
c ) - |NOT USED ) _ ) ) _ _ ) 9. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE SWITCHES ACCORDING MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR ANY SPECIFIED LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING FAN, OR EXHAUST FAN.
11. ANY LIGHTS INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES THAT CONTAIN INSULATION OR ARE PART OF A THERMAL ENVELOPE MUST HAVE IC RATED HOUSING.
TO BE CONFIRMED O(F) GGl GC TO CONFIRM POWER REQUIREMENT BEFORE WIRING & 12. ALL SWITCHES TO BE LUTRON-DIVA AND GLOSS WHITE FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
D 8D 1 | AUTOCLAVE ) ) ) W/ OWNER (Fyecm | N INSTALLATION 13. ALL WALL PLATES TO BE LUTRON - DESIGNER - CLARO AND GLOSS WHITE FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ABBREVIATIONS:
E - - |NOTUSED - - - - - - - GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR (P) - PROVIDE
MW - MILLWORK VENDOR (F) - FURNISH ONLY
EXCIMER LASER TO BE CONFIRMED GC TO CONFIRM POWER REQUIREMENT BEFORE WIRING & O - OWNER (I) - INSTALL ONLY
F TBD ' | PHOTOGRAPHY XTRAC VELOCITY 400 ) W/ OWNER oFGeh| N INSTALLATION
GC TO CONFIRM POWER REQUIREMENT BEFORE WIRING &
G 100 1 | PRINTER - - - - OF)GC()| N INSTALLATION
100,102, GC TO CONFIRM POWER REQUIREMENT BEFORE WIRING &
H |103105| 4 |COMPUTER/MONITOR - - - - OF)GC()| N INSTALLATION
48.6"W X 27.9"H X GC TO CONFIRM POWER REQUIREMENT BEFORE WIRING &
J 100 1 |7V SAMSUNG | QN55LS03R BLACK |55 OF)GC()| N INSTALLATION
\ ) GC TO CONFIRM POWER REQUIREMENT BEFORE WIRING &
K [102,103| 2 |VERTICAL DIGITAL SCREEN |- - WHITE  |17"W x 29"H O(F)GC()| N INSTALLATION SAITTA
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE NOTES: ABBREVIATIONS:

1. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE VENTING AND TRANSITION PIECES PER MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR (P) - PROVIDE
FOR ANY SPECIFIED DRYER, HOOD, OR HVAC EQUIPMENT MW - MILLWORK VENDOR (F) - FURNISH ONLY
2. QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS USED IN THIS SCHEDULE MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH PLANS AND O - OWNER (I) - INSTALL ONLY 817 MAIN STREET
ELEVATIONS. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID. GREENPORT, NY 11944
ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE Issue Rev.
N N Date Issued For
TAG | RM# | QTY DESCRIPTION MANU PRODUCT / MODEL FINISH/COLOR DIMENSION SCOPE | SUB. | MAT. NOTES -
' ' (Y/N/) | (YIN) 1 09/08/21 HPC
1 104 1 Cgéﬁgﬁf-%ﬁh CcEwc |DELTA #41918-BL MATTE BLACK | 18" GC(P) Y N |- 2 10/13/21 PLANNING BOARD
ADA GRAB BAR, REAR . 3 10/27/21 PROGRESS SET
2 104 1 | WALL - OFFICE WC DELTA #41936-BL MATTE BLACK |36 GC(P) Y N |- - T
ADA GRAB BAR , SIDE
3 104 1 ' DELTA #41924-BL MATTE BLACK | 24" GC(P) Y N |-
WALL - OFFICE WC 5 12/15/21 ZONING COMMENTS
4 104 2 SV%AT HOOK - OFFICE DELTA #77435-BL MATTE BLACK |- GC(P) Y N |- 6 . 01/12/22 PERMIT
5 104 1 g'fggg UV%LDER ) DELTA #75950-BL MATTE BLACK | - GC(P) Y N |- 7 /1\ 02/07/22 PERMIT
INFINITY BLACK RECTANGLE g . - : - -
6 104 1 | MIRROR - OFFICE WC CB2 MIRROR 24"X36". SKU#531395 BLACK FRAME | 24"X36"X 3/4 GC(P) Y N |- : : :
PAPER TOWEL " " "
7 104 1 | DISPENSER - OFFICE we | ULINE FOLDED TOWEL DISPENSER H2275 | STAINLESS 15"H X 11"W X 4D GC(P) Y N |- - - -
102 COAT HOOK - EXAM POLISHED
’ " " _ " GC P
8 1103,105| ©® |ROOMS & MOHS LAB REJUVENATION YAQUINA HOOK C3477 CHROME 2"H X 2'D X1-3/8'W ® | vy | N |2PERROOM e L W A AN A A A S
KITCHEN SOAP DESIGN AND OTHER INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE USE ON
9 107 1 DlSPENSER ROHL #L8850P ITALIAN BRASS - GC(P) Y N UNDER'MOUNT THE SPECIFIED PROJECT ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WITHOUT
XV;(I)L’II'_I?SC?FESR%IZSZSION FROM THE ARCHITECT. © COPYRIGHT HEITLER HOUSTOUN
FULL LENGTH MEDICINE BEVEL EDGE . . .
10 200 1 | CABINET - MASTER BATH | ROBERN #MC1670D4FBL MIRROR 15-1/4"W x 70"H x 4"D GC(P) Y N | RECESSED MOUNT, LEFT SIDE HINGE
FULL LENGTH MEDICINE BEVEL EDGE . . .
11 200 1 | CABINET - MASTER BaTH | ROBERN #MC1670D4FBR MIRROR 15-1/4"W x 70"H x 4"D GC(P) Y N | RECESSED MOUNT, RIGHT SIDE HINGE
TISSUE HOLDER - POLISHED
12 200 1 | MASTER BATH ROHL PERRIN & ROWE | #U.6648 CHROME GC(P) Y N |-
ROBE HOOK - MASTER POLISHED
13 200 2 | gaTH ROHL PERRIN & ROWE | #U.6622 CHROME GC(P) Y N |-
ARTISTIC TILE-PALMER
VANITY MIRROR - INDUSTRIES VICTORIAN STYLE POLISHED ) ) CUSTOM CEILING POST-MOUNT
14 200 2 ARTISTIC TILE CHROME / 24"W x 42"H GC(P) Y Y | MIRROR; REFER TO ELEVATION FOR
MASTER BATH CUSTOM CEILING POST-MOUNT GLEAR MIRROR MORE INFO
MIRROR; OCTAGON SHAPE;
POLISHED .
15 107 1 |POT RACK SET LA CORNUE 900 BRASS 35.4"L
NOT ) e ) ) ) ) ) ) e
USED
17 200 2 | TOWEL BAR ROHL PERRIN & ROWE | #U.6640APC Eﬁ';;g',\*AEED 19-1/2"W GC(P) Y N |-
ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE NOTES: ABBREVIATIONS:
1. QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS USED IN THIS SCHEDULE MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH PLANS AND GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR (P) - PROVIDE
ELEVATIONS. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID. MW - MILLWORK VENDOR (F) - FURNISH ONLY
2. PROVIDE TAPE TEMPLATE OF ALL ACCESSORY LOCATIONS FOR OWNER APPROVAL PRIOR TO O - OWNER (I) - INSTALL ONLY SCHEDULES

INSTALLATION.
3. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.

GREENPORT
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EXISTING PORCH
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SITE PLAN 1/16" = 1'-0"
GROUND FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS (ZR 150-7 (C)(2)(b)) == |
; AR
. . ;
BUILDING AREAS DIMENSIONS AREA SF COMPLIES 3 bé T !— ! | i
ACCESSORY OFFICE AREA "A" 20'-4" X 29'-0" x 28'-4" 581 SF r ; . | Ll :
] i b [
DWELLING AREA "B 14'-3" x 195 286 SF ; CinsTs 140 A Jiﬁ i r S : F 1
DWELLING AREA "C" 175" x 24'-6" 425 SF - k o ‘ ! { ;
DWELLING AREA "D" 3-11"x 19"-2" 75 SF : : | : *
DWELLING AREA "E" 18-2" x 27'-3" 495 SF ;
DWELLING AREA "F" 14'-3" x 23'-7" 335 SF
DWELLING AREA "G" 3-9" x 3-9" x 5-3" 7 SF
DWELLING AREA "H" 3-9" x 5-3" 20 SF R
DWELLING AREA "I" 3-9"x 3-9" x 5'-3" 7 SF
DWELLING AREA "J" 2-8" x 2'-8" x 3-9" 5 SF
DWELLING AREA "K" 3-2"x 3-2" x 4'-5" 4 SF
TOTAL GROUND FLOOR AREA 2,240 SF ; .
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE AREA 26% s
PER VILLAGE OF GREENPORT CODE §150-7.C.(2)(b), ACCESSORY OFFICE SHALL ACCESSORY OFFICE AREA YES i T
OCCUPY NOT MORE THAN 30% OF THE AREA OF THE GROUND FLOOR OF THE MAIN 26% < 30% WL Al : ! I
BUILDING. Sl [ i 3
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SITE PLAN KEYNOTES

@ LOCATION OF IN-GROUND SWIMMING POOL AND HOT
TUB. FILED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

@ REPAIR EXISTING PERGOLA. FILED UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT.
REMOVE EXISTING SEGMENT OF ASPHALT DRIVE.

@ BRICK PATIO AND STEP.

@ EXISTING COVERED PORCH TO REMAIN.

@ WOOD PERGOLA ON BRICK WALL. SEE DRAWING 3/A.051.
(

ZR 150-13 (D)(1)).

PROVIDE 54" TALL BLACK METAL POOL FENCE WITH 54"
TALL OUT-SWINGING GATE WITH AUTOMATIC CLOSER /
SELF CLOSING, SELF CATCHING PER NYSRC SECTION
326.4.2.7.

PROVIDE 4'-0" TALL WOOD COMPOSITE FENCE IN FRONT
YARD.

@ PROVIDE 6'-6" TALL WOOD COMPOSITE FENCE IN REAR
AND SIDE YARD.

EXISTING DUSTLESS ASPHALT SURFACE TO REMAIN
(ZR 150-16 (A)(5)).

SITE PLAN LEGEND

15 WEST 36TH STREET - 16TH FL

NEW YORK, NY 10018
T:212.533.4250 F: 212.533.4251
WWW.H-H-ARCHITECTS.COM

EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT
EXISTING HARDSCAPE
FENCE

PROPERTY LINE
SETBACK LINE

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE SETBACK LINE

AREA OF VEGETATIVE POOL SCREENING

ON GRADE PATIO WALKWAY

ZONING REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING SUMMARY:

ADDRESS: 817 MAIN STREET, GREENPORT, NY 11944
ZONING: R1 - ONE FAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICT

R-1 RESIDENTIAL ZONE /WITHIN HISTORIC
NEIGHBORHOOD OVERLAY
REQUIRED/
PERMITTED EXISTING | PROPOSED
MIN REQUIRED
SETBACKS
FRONT L} " 1 n 1 n
YARD 30'-0 53'-10 53'-10
SIDE
YARD 12'- 30' 3'-0" 3-0"
NORTH
SIDE S
AITTA
SOUTH
REAR ” ” ” GREENPORT
YARD 30'-0 72'-3 72'-3
MAX LOT 0o ™ - 817 MAIN STREET
COVERAGE GREENPORT, NY 11944
MAX BUILDING ' An v En " g
HEIGHT 35'-0 28'-5 28'-5
MIN PROPERTY " AN v An VA
LINE SET BACK 5-0 3-0 3-0
Issue Rev.
REQUIRED 5 5 5 No. No Date Issued For
OFF-STREET : .
PARKING SPACES SPACES SPACES 1 09/08/21 HPC
PROFESSIONAL 5 5 5 2 10/13/21 PLANNING BOARD
PIYSICIANOFFICE | spaces | spaces | sPaces 3 10/27/21 PROGRESS SET
PARKING
4 11/01/21 PERMIT
SHEET NOTES 5 12/15/21 ZONING COMMENTS
1. SEE DRAWING A.010 FOR SYMBOL LEGEND AND G 6 i 01/12/22 PERMIT
SERIES DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL NOTES AND SITE 7 /1\ 02/07/22 PERMIT
NOTES.
2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY FIGURED ) : ) )
DIMENSIONS. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE - - -
PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS.
3. VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND B B B
REPORT ANY DIMENS|ONAL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS DRAWING AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF HEITLER
ARCHITECT (PRIOR TO STARTING WORK). TS Mo oL 8 Erop D MU e ASCTECTS,
4. PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR ALL AREAS AFFECTED BY DO T DA A i e o
DEMOLITION. G.C. TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL Xv;e&gﬁgci%%;sz&orl FROM THE ARCHITECT. © COPYRIGHT HEITLER HOUSTOUN
DAMAGES CAUSED BY IMPROPER PROTECTION AND
MAKE ALL NECESSARY REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.
5. EXISTING TREES SHALL BE PROTECTED.
6. APPLICANT WISHES TO RESCIND PREVIOUSLY
APPROVED BED & BREAKFAST CONDITIONAL USE.
7. PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE SHALL BE CARRIED ON BY
THE RESIDENT OF THE DWELLING WITH NO MORE THAN
TWO NONRESIDENT ASSISTANTS. (ZR 150-7 (C)(2)(a))

Project No.
210421-SIGP

A.051
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ZONING ANALYSIS

Article VI Supplementary Regulations

residential use of the premises and not operated for gain, provided that swimming pools of
any size and a depth in excess of six inches shall be subject to the following requirements:
[Amended 5-16-1996 by L.L. No. 3-1996]

(a) The edge of the pool shall be kept a distance of not less than 20 feet from all
property lines.

(b) If located within 50 feet of any property line, such pool shall be screened from the
view of abutting properties.

(c) An adequate permanent fence or barrier shall be erected, maintained and provided
with a self-closing, self-latching gate to prevent unauthorized use of the pool and to
prevent accidents, in accordance with Section 720.1 of the New York State Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Construction Code.

(d) Swimming pools 100 square feet in area and having a depth of six inches shall
require a permit and the payment of a fee.

[...]

accessory use.

incidental to residential
use and not operated for
gain.

Article / Section / Item ZR Section | ZR Text Permitted/Required Existing Proposed Compliance Notes
Article Il - Terminology
Definitions; word useage [ 150-2
Accessory A building or use clearly incidental or subordinate to and customary in connection with the principal building or use on the same lot.
Building Any combination of materials forming any construction, except where entirely underground so as to permit the use of the ground above the
same as if no "building" were present; the term "building" shall include the term "structure," as well as the following:
(1) Signs.
(2) Fences.
(3) Walls, other than retaining walls projecting above the ground not more than three feet at the higher ground level and not more than six
and one-half (6-1/2) feet at the lower ground level.
(4) Radio and television receiving and transmitting towers and antennas, except for such antennas installed on the roof of a building and
extending not more than 20 feet above the highest level of the roof of such building.
(5) Porches, outdoor bins and other similar structures.
Fence A vertical enclosure, solid or partially open, to prevent straying from within or intrusion from without or intended to be used as a visual screen.
Main Floor The largest area found by the projection of a horizontal plane through the livable floor area which is enclosed by the exterior walls of the
buildings.
Nonconforming Use Any use, whether of a building or tract of land, or both, existing on the effective date of this chapter which does not conform to the use
regulations of the district in which it is located and which was legally existing prior to the effective date of this chapter, or any amendment
thereto.
Principal Building A building in which is conducted the main or principal use of the lot on which said building is located.
Sign Any structure or part thereof, or any device attached to a building or painted or represented thereon, which shall display or include any letter,
word, model, banner, pennant, insignia, device, trade flag or representation which is in the nature of or which is used as an announcement,
direction or advertisement for commercial purposes or otherwise. A "sign" includes a billboard and a neon tube, string of lights or similar
device outlining or hung upon any part of a building or lot, but does not include the flag or insignia of any nation or group of nations or of any
governmental agency or of any political, educational, charitable, philanthropic, civic, professional, religious or like campaign, drive, movement
or event. However, excluded from this definition are "signs" which are solely devoted to prohibiting trespassing, hunting or fishing.
Swimming Pool Any man-made body of water, including any swimming pool, tank, depression or excavation in any material, dike or berm constructed, erected,
excavated or maintained which will cause the retention of water to a greater depth than 18 inches and having a plane surface area of water
greater than 100 square feet, except as shall hereinafter be excluded. The man-made body of water shall be construed to mean a body of
water to be used for swimming or bathing by any family or persons residing on the premises and their guests. Such body of water shall not be
operated for gain and shall be located on a rear lot only as an accessory use to the dwellings thereon.
Use, Accessory A use customarily incidental and subordinate to the main use on a lot, whether such "accessory use" is conducted in a principal or accessory
building.
Article Il - Zoning Districts and Zoning Map
Classifications of Districts | 150-3
R-1 One-Family Residence District
Article IV - District Use Regulations
R-1 One Family District 150-7 In an R-1 One-Family Residence District, no building or premises shall be used and no One-family detached dwelling One-family detached Complies
building or part of a building shall be erected or altered which is arranged, intended or permitted on each lot. dwelling existing.
designed to be used, in whole or in part, for any uses except the following:
A. Permitted uses.
(1) One-family detached dwellings, not to exceed one dwelling on each lot.
(2) Buildings, structures and uses owned or operated by the Village of Greenport.
B. Conditional uses. The following conditional uses are permitted, subject to approval by Bed-and-breakfast facility Bed-and-breakfast facility | Bed-and-breakfast Complies
the Planning Board in accordance with §§ 150-29 and 150-30 hereof, and subject to the permitted as conditional use. existing. conditional use to be
regulations specified below and elsewhere in this chapter: rescinded.
[...]
(7) Bed-and-breakfast facilities, subject to the following conditions:
[Added 11-16-1989 by L.L. No. 9-1989]
(a) Facilities are clearly incidental and subordinate to the principal use of the dwelling.
(b) The dwelling is occupied on a continual basis by the owner during rental periods.
(c) The renting of rooms is limited to five rooms for lodging and serving of breakfast.
[Amended 9-26-2019 by L.L. No. 3-2019]
(d) Not more than two individuals shall occupy a room for a maximum total of six
casual and transient roomers.
(e) Minimum lot size is 10,000 square feet.
(f) Minimum house size is 2,000 square feet.
(g) One off-street parking space is provided for each rental room.
(h) Parking areas are designated and set back five feet from the boundary line.
(i) Parking areas are screened from neighbors by fence or plantings with a minimum
height of five feet.
(j) The minimum size of a room is 120 square feet.
(k) Each room has a window which can be opened, minimum window size to be four
square feet. Windows shall comply with the New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and
Building Construction Code (Part 714 - Openings for Emergency Use).[2]
() Guests to be transient with a maximum period of stay for any guest limited to one
month.
(m) All are subject to site plan approval.
C. Permitted accessory uses, limited to the following: Professional physician office Professional physician Complies
[...] permitted as accessory use. office to be incidental to
(2) Professional office or studio of an architect, artist, dentist, real estate agent, engineer, residential use, carried on
lawyer, musician, teacher, physician, veterinarian or other professions of similar character, by resident with not more
provided that: than two nonresident
[Amended 5-16-1996 by L.L. No. 3-1996] assistants, and occupy
(a) Such office or studio is incidental to the residential use of the premises and is not more than 30% of the
carried on by a resident thereon with not more than two nonresident assistants. area of the ground floor
(b) Such office or studio shall occupy not more than 30% of the area of the ground of the main building.
floor of the main building.
(3) Garden house, toolhouse, playhouse, wading pool or swimming pool incidental to the | Swimming pool permitted as Swimming pool to be Complies See A.051 Site Plan

for more
information.

(6) The following signs, subject to § 150-15:
(a) One nonilluminated nameplate or professional sign with an area of not over two
square feet.

Nonilluminated professional sign
with an area of not over two
square feet permitted.

Nonilluminated
professional sign with an
area over two square feet
existing.

Post, bracket, and placard
of existing
non-conforming,
nonilluminated sign to
remain. Logo and text to
be changed.

Does not comply

See A.051 Site Plan
for more
information.

Article V District Bulk and Parking Regulations

Schedule of Regulations

150-12

A. Bulk and parking regulations for uses permitted in R-1

Residence District 150-13 Residence district regulations. [1] Fences or walls not over 6-1/2 feet | 4 feet high fence in front | Paved areas, other than Complies
Regulations [...] in height permitted, except per yard existing. those needed for access —
B. Corner lots. Subsection B(1). Fences or walls to the building on the lot, e ~
(1) Obstruction to vision at street intersections. At all street intersections or driveway over 6-1/2 feet in height that will not project within 15 I g s
entrances in all residence districts, no obstructions to vision exceeding 30 inches in height | conform to the below feet of a street line or 4 '5 <O
above curb level shall be erected or maintained on any lot within the triangle formed by requirements permitted. Paved feet of a lot line. See — M 0O
the street lines of such lot and a line drawn between points along such street lines 30 feet | areas, other than those needed for below for more ! KCO) (/)
distant from their point of intersection. access to the building on the lot, information on proposed E oo =
[] permitted if they do not project fences and walls. =< @)
D. Exceptions to yard requirements. within 15 feet of a street line or 4 (e 8 N L|I_J
(1) Permitted obstructions. Cornices or cantilevered roofs may project not more than feet of a lot line. =~ L =
three feet into a required yard. Belt courses, window sills and other ornamental features %2 > o 5
may project not more than six inches into a required yard. Fences or walls not over six and I > w o
one-half (6-1/2) feet in height may be erected anywhere on the lot, except as set forth in |Q_D - g <
Subsection B(1) above. Fences or walls with a height in excess of six and one-half (6-1/2) ™ P oI
feet shall conform to the requirements set forth herein for buildings. Paved areas, other - e ™ :II:
than such as are needed for access to the buildings on the lot, shall not project within 15 w > w4
feet of a street line or four feet of a lot line. w ‘(l' ;
(2) Entries and porticos. A roofed-over but unenclosed projection in the nature of an ; E N ;
entry or portico, not more than eight feet wide and extending not more than six feet out 0 =z - ;
from the front wall of the building, shall be exempt from front yard requirements when the A
building otherwise complies with all other yard restrictions of this chapter.
(3) Existing setback. No proposed one- or two-family dwelling need have a setback
greater than the average setback of the two existing dwellings with the greatest setbacks
within 200 feet on each side of said proposed dwelling, on the same side of the street and
within the same block and the same district
F. Fences in residence districts. [Added 10-19-2006 by L.L. No. 5-2006] Front yard fence or wall to be 4 4 feet high fence in front | Wood pergola on 5 feet Complies
(1) No fence or wall in a required front yard shall have a height greater than four feet. feet high max. Rear or side yard yard existing. high brick wall in side
(2) No fence or wall in a required rear or side yard shall have a height greater than 6-1/2 | fence or wall to be 6-1/2 feet high yard proposed. 4-1/2 feet
feet: max. Any fence or wall to be 6-1/2 high black metal pool
(3) In no case shall any fence or wall have a height greater than 6-1/2 feet. feet high max. fence in rear yard
(4) All fences shall require a building permit as set forth in Chapter 65 of the Code. proposed. 6-1/2 feet high
(5) All fences to be erected will have a finished side of the fence facing toward adjoining wood composite fence in
neighboring property(ies). rear and side yards
(6) The height of a fence or wall shall be the vertical distance from any point on the top proposed.
of the fence to the existing natural grade at the base of the fence at that point.
(7) The owner is required to certify that fence lies within property line.
[1] Editor's Note: Amended at time of adoption of Code; see Ch. 1, General Provisions, Art.
I
Sign Regulations 150-15 A. No sign, billboard, advertising display or structure, poster or device shall be erected, moved, enlarged or reconstructed
except as expressly permitted in this chapter.
B. Each commercial building or structure shall be entitled to a sign or signs based on the formula set forth herein.
C. The area of a sign shall be the area of the largest rectangle required to enclose the sign or each face of a two-faced sign.
D. Asign is any advertising structure, display board, screen, structure, shadow box, poster, banner, pennant, cloth, bill, bulletin,
printing, balloon or other device or object or part thereof used to announce, identify, declare, demonstrate, display or in any
manner advertise or attract the attention of the public by means of words, letters, figures, colors, illumination or iridescence,
publicly displayed out-of-doors or located indoors but directed out-of-doors and particularly illuminated, reflective or iridescent
for the purpose of exterior display, or painted or permanently affixed to window glass. It shall not include traffic or directional
signs erected or placed by the Village, state or county in connection with its governmental or proprietary functions. A sign may
be single-faced or double-faced. The area of the face or side of a double-faced sign shall be deemed one-half (1/2) the area of
the sign.
E. Permits for signs. No person, firm or corporation shall erect, post, affix or maintain any sign in the Village of Greenport, except
as specifically permitted by this chapter, unless a permit therefor has been granted, in writing, and signed by the Mayor. A
permit shall be granted for any sign complying with the requirements of this chapter upon filing an application with the Building
Inspector and payment to the Village Clerk of a fee of $5. Every application for a sign permit shall be in writing, signed by the
applicant, and shall be accompanied by a plan in duplicate showing the size of the sign, the exact width of the building or
structure on which the sign is to be located, color, lighting, if any, and location of the proposed sign. One copy of the plan shall
be returned to the applicant upon the issuance of the permit.
[...]
I. Detached and ground signs; off-street business directional signs. Detached and ground sign Detached ground sign Does not comply
(1) Detached and ground signs, except professional and temporary signs, shall be permitted in only in districts zoned | existing in R-1 residential
permitted only in districts zoned for retail commercial, general commercial and waterfront | for retail commercial, general district. Total existing sign
commercial. Such signs shall not exceed a total area of 24 square feet and shall advertise commercial and waterfront area is less than 24
only the business conducted on the premises upon which the same shall be placed or commercial. Total sign area 24 square feet. Top of
maintained, and the top of the same shall be not more than 10 feet above the ground level. | square feet max. Top of sign 10 existing sign is less than
[...] feet max. above ground level. 10 feet above ground
level.
K. Existing signs. All signs in the Village of Greenport at the time of the adoption of this Existing non-conforming sign at the | Non-conforming sign Existing non-conforming | Complies
chapter which do not conform to the provisions hereof may be maintained hereafter, but if | time of the adoption of this existing. sign to remain. Logo and SA I TTA
any major change, modification, structural repair or replacement thereof is hereafter chapter is permitted to be text to be changed.
made, such sign shall thereafter conform to the provisions of this chapter, provided thata | maintained.
legal nonconforming sign may not be replaced by another nonconforming sign. G R E E N P O RT
Parking and Loading 150-16 A. Off-street parking requirements. Off-street parking spaces, open or enclosed, are 5 parking spaces per physician 5 parking spaces for one | Complies
Regulations permitted accessory to any use, subject to the following provisions: required. physician proposed. 817 MAIN STREET
(1) Schedule of parking requirements. Accessory off-street parking spaces, open or
enclosed, shall be provided for any use as specified below, for land which is unimproved GREENPORT’ NY 11944
within the CR and WC Districts, and for all other land in all other districts, improved or
unimproved. Land within the CR and WC Districts which is improved as of January 1, 1991,
shall be entirely exempt from off-street parking requirements and from payments in lieu
thereof. Any land which is developed as a unit under single ownership and control shall be
considered a single lot for the purpose of these parking regulations. Reasonable and
appropriate off-street parking requirements for structures and uses which do not fall within Issue Rev. Date Issued For
the categories listed below shall be determined by the Planning Board upon consideration No.  No.
of all factors entering into the parking needs of each such use. [Amended 11-15-1990 by 1 09/08/21 HPC
L.L. No. 4-1990]
Rooming houses - 1 space for each guest room 2 10/13/21 PLANNING BOARD
Home occupation or accessory professional office except physicians and dentists - 3
spaces per each home occupation or accessory professional office 3 10/27/21 PROGRESS SET
Professional offices of physicians and dentists - 5 spaces per each physician or dentist 4 11/01/21 PERMIT
(2) Areas computed as parking spaces. Areas which may be computed as open or Driveway within a required front Existing driveway in front Complies
enclosed off-street parking spaces include any private garage, carport or other area yard for a one-family residence is yard for one-family ° 12/15/21  ZONING COMMENTS
available for parking, other than a street or a driveway. However, a driveway within a permitted to count as one parking [ residence. 6 i 01/12/22 PERMIT
required front yard for a one-family or two-family residence may count as one parking space.
space, other than on a corner lot as provided in § 150-13B(1). 7 /1\ 02/07/22 PERMIT
(3) Size of spaces. Three hundred square feet shall be considered one parking space, to 300 square feet per parking space 5 parking stalls, each 10 Complies - . - -
provide room for standing area and aisles for maneuvering. Entrance and exit lanes shall permitted. 300 square feet x 5 feet x 20 feet minimum
not be computed as parking space, except for driveways for one-family and two-family parking spaces = 1,500 square feet proposed. 2,430 square - - -
residences as set forth in Subsection A(2) above. Minimum parking stall width shall be 10 of parking area required. Parking feet of parking area
feet and minimum length shall be 20 feet. stall to be 10 feet x 20 feet provided. B - -
minimum. THIS DRAWING AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF HEITLER
. R . HOUSTOUN ARCHITECTS AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S
(4) Access. Unobstructed access to and from a street shall be provided. One 10-foot lane required. One 10-foot lane Complies PERMISSION AND UNLESS THE REPRODUCTION CARRIES THE ARCHITECT'S NAVEE, ALL
Such access shall consist of at least one ten-foot lane for parking areas with | Entrance or exit required to | existing. Existing THE SPECIFIED PROJECT ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED OTHERWISE WiTHOUT
less than 20 spaces and at least two ten-foot lanes for parking areas with 20 | be more than 50 feet from entrance for ARCHITECTS 2022
spaces or more. No entrance or exit for any off-street parking area shall be | any street intersection. off-street parking
located within 50 feet of any street intersection. area is located more
than 50 feet from
street intersection.
(5) Drainage and surfacing. All open parking areas shall be properly Open parking area required [ Existing parking areas Complies
drained and all such areas shall be provided with a dustless surface, except | to be properly drained and are provided with
for parking spaces accessory to a one-family or two-family residence. provided with dustless dustless surface.
surface.
Article VIl Nonconforming Uses and Nonconforming Buildings
Nonconforming 150-21 A "nonconforming building with conforming use" is any building which does [ Nonconforming building with [ Nonconforming Proposed work does | Complies

Buildings with
Conforming Uses

contain a use permitted in the district in which it is located but does not
conform to the district regulations for: lot area, width or depth; front, side
or rear yards; maximum height; lot coverage; or minimum livable floor area
per dwelling unit. Such building shall have been legally existing prior to the
effective date of this chapter or any amendment thereto.

A. Nothing in this Article shall be deemed to prevent normal maintenance
and repair, structural alteration, moving, reconstruction or enlargement of a
nonconforming building, provided that such action does not increase the
degree of or create any new noncompliance with regards to the regulations
pertaining to such buildings.

conforming use is permitted
to remain if it is legally
existing prior to the effective
date of this chapter. Normal
maintenance and repair,
structural alteration, moving,
reconstruction or
enlargement is permitted
provided that such action
does not increase the degree
of or create any new
noncompliance.

building with
conforming use
existing.

not increase the
degree of or create
any new
noncompliance.

Minimum required Front Yard 30 feet 53 feet, 10 inches 53 feet, 10 inches Complies
One Side Yard 12 feet 3 feet 3 feet Does not comply
Both Sides Yards 30 feet 20 feet 20 feet Does not comply
Rear Yard 30 feet 138 feet, 10 inches 72 feet, 3 inches Complies
Off Street Parking 2 2 5 Complies
Maximum permitted Lot Coverage (R-1 District) 30% 14% 18% Complies
Number of Stories 2.5 2.5 2.5 Complies
Max Heights 35 feet 28 feet, 5 inches 28 feet, 5 inches Complies

ZONING ANALYSIS

Project No.
210421-SIGP
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COMBINED PLAN KEYNOTES

@ REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITION WALL.

@ REMOVE EXISTING DOOR.

@ REMOVE EXISTING FIXTURES FOR DIRECT

REPLACEMENT.

@ REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE.

@ REMOVE EXISTING CABINETRY / MILLWORK.

@ REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH.

REMOVE EXISTING BATHROOM ACCESSORIES (MIRROR,
TOWEL BARS, HOOKS, TISSUE DISPENSER, ROD).

REMOVE EXISTING APPLIANCES.

@ REMOVE EXISTING GARAGE DOORS.

REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL.

@ REMOVE PORTION OF GARAGE WALL FOR NEW DOOR

AS INDICATED.

@ NEW GWB CEILING TO BE INSTALLED TIGHT TO

UNDERSIDE OF JOISTS.

@ LINE OF MILLWORK BELOW.

REMOVE EXISTING RADIATOR.

@ REMOVE EXISTING PIPES.

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING DOOR, TRIM AND AND

HARDWARE FOR FUTURE USE.
REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTS IN THIS AREA.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING CROWN MOULDING NEAR

CEILING.

@ INFILL EXISTING CEILING POP-UP TO MATCH EXISTING

CEILING.

@ TAPE, SPACKLE AND FINISH EXISTING SHEETROCK

PARTITION.

@ EXISTING SCONCES TO REMAIN.

@ EXISTING COLUMNS AT EXISTING PERGOLA. REPAIR

UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

FILED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

PROVIDE ACCESS PANEL FOR ACCESS TO STEAM

SHOWER GENERATOR.

SHEET NOTES

1.

2.

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

SEE DRAWING A.010 FOR SYMBOL LEGEND AND G.
SERIES FOR GENERAL NOTES AND DEMOLITION NOTES.
PLAN KEYNOTES AND SHEET NOTES APPLY TO ALL A.200
SERIES PLAN DRAWINGS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY FIGURED
DIMENSIONS. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS.

VERIFY ALL EXISTING UNDERLINED DIMENSIONS IN FIELD
AND REPORT ANY DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES TO
ARCHITECT (PRIOR TO STARTING WORK).

PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR ALL AREAS AFFECTED BY
DEMOLITION. G.C. TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
DAMAGES CAUSED BY IMPROPER PROTECTION AND
MAKE ALL NECESSARY REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

CONFIRM THAT ALL WALLS TO BE REMOVED ARE
NON-LOAD BEARING PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS AND SERVICE TO
REMAIN.

LOCATE AND TEST SHUT-OFF VALVES PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

TEST DOMESTIC WATER PRESSURE PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. SUBMIT RESULTS TO
ARCHITECT.

VERIFY EXISTING INCOMING ELECTRICAL SERVICE
PRIOR TO DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

CAP AND PADLOCK ABANDONED GAS LINES FOR SAFETY.
ALL PARTITIONS NOT TAGGED ARE TYPICAL PARTITION
5/A.200 AND 6/A.201.

ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR DOORS TO BE OFFSET 6"
FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PROVIDE PLYWOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED
BATHROOM ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.

INSTALL NEW LATICRETE 9235 WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE IN ALL "WET AREAS" AFFECTED BY NEW
CONSTRUCTION. SEE 5/A.025 FOR WATERPROOFING
DETAIL.

PROVIDE PURPLE BOARD GYP ON ALL WALLS IN WET
LOCATIONS.

INSTALL LIGHT SWITCHES IN ORDER DEPICTED IN
DRAWINGS.

LIGHT SWITCH FACEPLATE COLOR TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

U.O.N. SEE SHEET A.020 FOR TYPICAL MOUNTING
HEIGHTS OF SWITCHES AND OTHER DEVICES.

ALL SCONCE HEIGHTS PROVIDED ON INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS A.700 SERIES

LIGHTING TRIM COLOR TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE
COLOR.

ALL PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

GC TO CONFIRM THAT ALL EXISTING SMOKE/CARBON
DEVICES ARE COMBINATION DEVICES AND REPORT TO
ARCHITECT OF THERE ARE NOT.
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COMBINED PLAN KEYNOTES

@ REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITION WALL.
@ REMOVE EXISTING DOOR.

@ REMOVE EXISTING FIXTURES FOR DIRECT
REPLACEMENT.

@ REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE.
@ REMOVE EXISTING CABINETRY / MILLWORK.

@ REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH.

REMOVE EXISTING BATHROOM ACCESSORIES (MIRROR,
TOWEL BARS, HOOKS, TISSUE DISPENSER, ROD).

REMOVE EXISTING APPLIANCES.
@ REMOVE EXISTING GARAGE DOORS.

REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL.

@ REMOVE PORTION OF GARAGE WALL FOR NEW DOOR
AS INDICATED.

@ NEW GWB CEILING TO BE INSTALLED TIGHT TO
UNDERSIDE OF JOISTS.

@ LINE OF MILLWORK BELOW.

REMOVE EXISTING RADIATOR.

@ REMOVE EXISTING PIPES.

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING DOOR, TRIM AND AND
HARDWARE FOR FUTURE USE.

REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTS IN THIS AREA.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING CROWN MOULDING NEAR
CEILING.

@ INFILL EXISTING CEILING POP-UP TO MATCH EXISTING
CEILING.

@ TAPE, SPACKLE AND FINISH EXISTING SHEETROCK
PARTITION.

@ EXISTING SCONCES TO REMAIN.

@ NEW COLUMNS AT EXISTING PERGOLA. REPAIR FILED
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

EXISTING COLUMNS AT EXISTING PERGOLA. REPAIR
FILED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

PROVIDE ACCESS PANEL FOR ACCESS TO STEAM
SHOWER GENERATOR.

SHEET NOTES

1. SEE DRAWING A.010 FOR SYMBOL LEGEND AND G.
SERIES FOR GENERAL NOTES AND DEMOLITION NOTES.

2. PLAN KEYNOTES AND SHEET NOTES APPLY TO ALL A.200
SERIES PLAN DRAWINGS.

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY FIGURED
DIMENSIONS. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS.

4. VERIFY ALL EXISTING UNDERLINED DIMENSIONS IN FIELD
AND REPORT ANY DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES TO
ARCHITECT (PRIOR TO STARTING WORK).

5. PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR ALL AREAS AFFECTED BY
DEMOLITION. G.C. TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
DAMAGES CAUSED BY IMPROPER PROTECTION AND
MAKE ALL NECESSARY REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

6. CONFIRM THAT ALL WALLS TO BE REMOVED ARE
NON-LOAD BEARING PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

7. ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS AND SERVICE TO
REMAIN.

8. LOCATE AND TEST SHUT-OFF VALVES PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

9. TEST DOMESTIC WATER PRESSURE PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. SUBMIT RESULTS TO
ARCHITECT.

10. VERIFY EXISTING INCOMING ELECTRICAL SERVICE
PRIOR TO DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

11. CAP AND PADLOCK ABANDONED GAS LINES FOR SAFETY.

12. ALL PARTITIONS NOT TAGGED ARE TYPICAL PARTITION
5/A.200 AND 6/A.201.

13. ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR DOORS TO BE OFFSET 6"
FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

14. PROVIDE PLYWOOD BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED
BATHROOM ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.

15. INSTALL NEW LATICRETE 9235 WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE IN ALL "WET AREAS" AFFECTED BY NEW
CONSTRUCTION. SEE 5/A.025 FOR WATERPROOFING
DETAIL.

16. PROVIDE PURPLE BOARD GYP ON ALL WALLS IN WET
LOCATIONS.

17. INSTALL LIGHT SWITCHES IN ORDER DEPICTED IN
DRAWINGS.

18. LIGHT SWITCH FACEPLATE COLOR TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

19. U.O.N. SEE SHEET A.020 FOR TYPICAL MOUNTING
HEIGHTS OF SWITCHES AND OTHER DEVICES.

20. ALL SCONCE HEIGHTS PROVIDED ON INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS A.700 SERIES

21. LIGHTING TRIM COLOR TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE
COLOR.

22. ALL PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

23. GC TO CONFIRM THAT ALL EXISTING SMOKE/CARBON
DEVICES ARE COMBINATION DEVICES AND REPORT TO
ARCHITECT OF THERE ARE NOT.
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% POWER PLAN KEYNOTES

@ PROVIDE POWER FOR STEAM SHOWER SYSTEM AS
SPECIFIED. SEE PLUMBING SCHEDULE A.030.
COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

] @ PROVIDE POWER FOR RANGE AND HOOD AS SPECIFIED.
SEE APPLIANCE SCHEDULE ON A.032.
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| SHEET NOTES
1. SEE DRAWING A.010 FOR SYMBOL LEGEND AND SAITTA
DRAWING G.004-G.009 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND
| GREENPORT
2. POWER PLAN KEYNOTES AND SHEET NOTES APPLY TO
ALL A.300 SERIES DRAWINGS. 817 MAIN STREET
—— — 3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY FIGURED
AREA ono ono T % DIMENSIONS. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE GREENPORT, NY 11944
OF NO WORK @ @ o PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS.
40" EX 40" L] 4. IF ANY +/- DIMENSIONS VARY BY MORE THAN 2" NOTIFY
GRCl  GHCI g ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
= . EQ 110" EQ = 5. ALL OUTLETS BELOW 30" ARE TO BE MOUNTED
/ VERTICALLY AND ALL OUTLETS OVER 30" A.F.F. ARE TO lssue Rev.
L MASTER BATH BE MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY, UNLESS OTHERWISE No. No. PDate  IssuedFor
200 NOTED IN INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
L == 6. ALL OUTLETS NOT DIMENSIONED ARE ASSUMED TO BE 1 09/08/21 HPC
B CENTERED ON THE WALL ON WHICH THEY ARE SHOWN. 5 10113/21 PLANNING BOARD
L = T 7. ALL RECEPTACLES AND COVER PLATES COLOR TO
= <H> LT MATCH ADJACENT WALL OR MILLWORK FINISH, UNLESS 3 10/27/21 PROGRESS SET
1 OTHERWISE NOTED.
AREA 8. PROVIDE ALL POWER CONNECTIONS FOR ALL 4 11/01/21 PERMIT
OF NO WORK APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT. CONFIRM POWER 5 12/15/21 ZONING COMMENTS
] | ] [ I REQUIREMENTS AND OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH
— MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. 6 - 0112722 PERMIT
9. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL PORTIONS OF G.W.B. WALLS 7 /1\ 02/07/22 PERMIT
|| || AFFECTED BY NEW OUTLET PLACEMENT.

10. ELECTRICIAN TO REVIEW ALL ELECTRICAL RELATED -

SPECIFICATIONS AND PROVIDE ARCHITECT W/ TOTAL

\ [ DEMAND LOAD. ALERT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF
LOAD EXCEEDS SERVICE. - . - -

11. ALL NEW OUTLETS TO MATCH HEIGHT OF EXISTING
THIS DRAWING AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF HEITLER

|
DN I OUTLETS HOUSTOUN ARCHITECTS AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S
. PERMISSION AND UNLESS THE REPRODUCTION CARRIES THE ARCHITECT'S NAME. ALL
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AFCI: DWELLING UNIT: FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS,
LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,
SUNROOMS, REC ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLS, OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS.

17. PROTECT OUTLETS IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS WITH
GFCIl: BATHROOMS, KITCHENS WHERE RECEPTACLES
SERVE COUNTERTOP, OUTDOORS, ROOFOPS, INDOOR

SINGLE/COMBINED FACEPLATE, WHERE POSSIBLE. ARCHITECTS 2022
13. HOMERUN ALL NEW TELEPHONE AND COAXIAL CABLING
TO ELECTRICAL CLOSET.
14. ALL EXISTING OUTLETS, CATV, AND DATA JACKS SHOWN
SHADED AND TAGGED WITH "EX".
15. ALL EXTERIOR OUTLETS TO BE WEATHERPROOF TYPE.
T 16. PROTECT OUTLETS IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS WITH

AREA
]Q OF NO WORK
[———] WET LOCATIONS, LOCKER ROOMS, GARAGES, CRAWL
SPACES, UNFINISHED BASEMENTS, LAUNDRY/UTILITY
ROOMS, WET BARS WHERE RECEPTACLE IS INSTALLED
_— WITHIN 6' OF OUTSIDE SINK EDGE, AND ACCESSORY
BUILDINGS USED FOR STORAGE, WORK AREAS, OR
SIM.WITH FLOOR AT OR BELOW GRADE.

1ST & 2ND FLOOR
POWER PLANS

Project No.
210421-SIGP

A.300

2ND FLOOR POWER PLAN 1/4" = 1'-0"
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FINISH PLAN KEYNOTES

@ OUTLINE OF MILLWORK.

@ COORDINATE SIGNAGE WITH INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A.700 SERIES AND SIGNAGE VENDOR.

@ FRAMELESS SHOWER GLASS & LINEAR DRAIN, SEE INT.

ELEVATIONS A.700 SERIES.

SHEET NOTES

15 WEST 36TH STREET - 16TH FL

NEW YORK, NY 10018
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1.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

SEE DRAWING A.010 FOR SYMBOL LEGEND AND
DRAWING G.004-G.009 FOR GENERAL NOTES AND FINISH
NOTES.

FINISH PLAN KEYNOTES AND SHEET NOTES APPLY TO
ALL A.500 SERIES DRAWINGS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE ONLY FIGURED
DIMENSIONS. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS.

IF ANY +/- DIMENSIONS VARY BY MORE THAN 2" NOTIFY
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

COVER ALL OUTLETS AND ELECTRIC DEVICES WITH
"BLUE TAPE" PRIOR TO SANDING

REMOVE SANDING DUST AND WOOD FINES ON A DAILY
BASIS DURING THE PERIOD OF WORK INVOLVING
SANDING.

ENSURE ALL FINISHED SURFACES ARE FREE OF ANY
SCUFFS, SCRATCHES, DENTS, ETC. UPON COMPLETION
OF PROJECT.

FOR ROOMS WITH MULTIPLE FINISHES PER SURFACE
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS A.700 SERIES. ALL
SURFACES SHALL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

FLASH PATCH, LEVEL AND REPAIR EXISTING FLOOR AS
REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOOR.

ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE FLOORS TO RECEIVE CLEAR
FLOOR SEALER.

ANY CARPET SEAMS TO BE CENTERED BELOW DOOR IN
CLOSED POSITION PROVIDE SEAM SEALANT AND
SEAMING TAPE AT EACH SEAM.

ANY TILE BASE SEAM AND GROUT LINES TO
MATCH/ALIGN WITH FLOOR SEAM AND GROUT LINES.
CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT ALL GROUT COLORS, JOINT
SIZES, LAYOUTS AND PATTERNS OF FLOOR AND WALL
TILE IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

WHERE STONE OR MARBLE FLOORING OR COUNTERTOP
IS SPECIFIED, GC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING/APPLYING SEALANT AS SPECIFIED OR AS
RECOMMENDED BY SUPPLIER FOR A CLEAN, LASTING
SURFACE.

ALL EDGES OF SHOWER NICHE TO ALIGN WITH TILE
COURSINGS AND ALL OUTSIDE TILE CORNERS TO HAVE
A HALF BULLNOSE EDGE.

PAINT MATERIALS SHALL BE ECO/NVOC FREE TO AVOID
VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS BEING EXPOSED TO
ADJOINING OWNERS ON FLOOR AND PENETRATING
ELEVATOR SHAFT.
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